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Dr. D. James Moore 304-363-0930 w | 161 Clearview Pond Rd | Fairmont wv 26554 | Marion 363-0932 6/30/08
fvho8@gmail.com 304-363-4376 ¢
Dr. Mark A. Ayers 304-529-6049 w | 1514 Norway Avenue Huntington wv 25705 | Cabell 529-3179 6/30/18
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Ms. Betty Burkett 304-845-6306 h | 1500 Sixth Street Moundsville | WV 26041 | Marshall none 6/30/11
callicati@comcast.net
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Dr. Keith B. Berkeley 304-725-1471 w | 3291 Old Leetown Pike | Ranson wv 25438 | Jefferson 728-7578 6/30/14
kberkeley@frontiernet.net
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WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

RECEIPTS/DISBURSEMENTS FY 2013-2014




WV Board of Veterinary Medicine
Income and Disbursements
July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2014

WYV Board of Veterinary Medicine
Income/Expenses FY 2013-2014
(7/1/12-6/30/14)

TOTAL
Income
584-Fines & Penalties 0.00
Cr. From Brickstreet (dep. # 183)) 0.00
address change 260.00
Administrative Costs Reimb 0.00
Animal Euthansia Facility Inspect 8,375.00
Animal Euthansia Fac Rgistr 2,500.00
Animal Euthansia Fac Rgistr del 1,062.00
background checks 1,610.00
CAET c.e. course 14,500.00
CAET C.E. del 0.00
CAET del. renewal 1,062.00
CAET exam/appl 16,200.00
CAET renewal 5,400.00
CE review 2,350.00
Change of name 90.00
Confirmation of license 2,925.00
Drug Test Reimbursement 1,780.00
Duplicate facility registration 0.00
Duplicate license fee 5,350.00
Facility inspection 53,000.00
Facility registration 41,625.00
Facility registration del. 3,750.00
Facility reinspection 400.00
FOIA request 224.00
NAVLE eligibility fee 1,200.00
Overpayment (Credits) 0.00
Practice act 5,925.00
Redeposit 500.00
Returned check fee 0.00
Roster 1,805.00
RVT application 6,100.00
RVT Exam del 0.00
RVT del. renewal 2,200.00
RVT renewal 20,560.00
Temp. license 3,600.00
Vet application/exam 23,100.00
Vet application/exam del. Fee 0.00
Vet del. renewal 20,312.00
Vet renewal 278,250.00
Total Income 526,015.00
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WV Board of Veterinary Medicine
Income and Disbursements
July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2014

TOTAL

Expenses

Exp 001/personal services 219,203.00
002-Other Personal Services 11,850.00
004/Annual Increment 3,351.00
010/personnel division 200.00
011/social security matching 17,081.00
012/PEIA 13,782.00
014/Workers Comp. 1,247.00
016/PERS 24,946.00
020/office expense 4,542.00
021/printing & binding 1,051.00
022/rental expense 16,236.00
024/telecommunications 3,770.00
025/contractual & professional 33,652.00
026/travel 19,229.00
027/computer services 30,035.00
030 Rental & Misc. 139.00
031/association dues 1,745.00
032/fire, bond & other insuranc 3,633.00
035/Advertising & Promotional 827.00
037/RSRCH/EDUC & Medical SU 0.00
038/maintenance contracts 2,502.00
041/cellular charges 493.00
042/hospitality 8,012.00
047 energy expense utilities 2,051.00
051/miscellaneous 10.00
052/training & development 964.00
053/postal & freight 8,529.00
054/computer expense 0.00
058 Misc. equipt. Purchases 9,898.00
064 Routine Maint of Bldgs 2,954.00
081 Payment of Claims 6,564.00
096 Other interest & Penalties 18.00
110-Fund Transfer PEIA 1,701.00
160 OPEB 4,248.00
156 Medical Service Payments 1,970.00
175 State Treasurer's bank fees 45.00
Total Expenses 456,478.00

Net Income 69,537.00
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WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

COMPLAINT REPORT FY 2013-2014




Date Filed l Case # | Complainant Last Name Complainant First Name | License # | Action Taken | Reportable Action
24-Jun-14 0614B Raschella Rosemary 47-2010 No Action
24-Jun-14 0614A Raschella Rosemary 23-2006  No Action

Consent
09-Apr-14 0414B  Davis Connie 9412 Agreement Yes
Consent
09-Apr-14 0414C  Crowe Amber 9412 Agreement Yes
Consent
08-Apr-14 0414A Vandevender Kimberly 19-2012  Agreement Yes
04-Mar-14 0314A  Gibbons Teresa 2003-17  No Action
31-Dec-13 1213A  Kelley Rosetta 2003-24  No Action
Consent
25-Oct-13 1013B  Price Tamatha 9303 Agreement Yes
Consent
15-Oct-13 1013A  Gwinn Kathy 2003-04  Agreement Yes
16-Jul-13 0713A  Cox Gwen 41-2010  Pending
25-Mar-13 0313B  Duncan Sandra 06-2010  No Action
13-Mar-13 0313A  Davis Elizabeth 29-2010  No Action
Letter of
11-Jan-13 0113C  Bryson Moberley Roberta 9816 Concern No
10-Jan-13 0113B  Slater Linda 26-2011 No Action
Letter of
02-Jan-13 0113A  Schleicher Robert 22-2005  Concern No
14-2008

10-Dec-12 1212A  O'Dell Beverly CAET No Action

03-Aug-12 0812A  Wilson Margaret 2000-18  No Action



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

LICENSED VETERINARIANS
2013 & 2014



Last Name L First Name Lic # Clinic Address City | State 1 Zip
Adams Alyson L. 20-2011 Tri-State Animal Clinic, Inc. 6474 Merritts Creek Road Huntington wv 25702
Adams Frederick R. 09-2005 Rt. 6, Box 6830 Keyser WV 26726
Addagarla Hari 01-2011  Tri-State Animal Clinic, Inc. 6474 Merritts Creek Road Huntington WV 25702
Albrecht Beth A. 01-2007 P.O. Box 532 Chester wv 26034
Alexander-Burke Diana 9307 2544 Venice Drive Palm Beach Gardens  FL 33410
Allara, Jr. Earl Douglas 7902 Jefferson Animal Hospital 231 N. Samuel Street Charles Town WV 25414
Allison Sean T. 33-2012 Cleveland Equine Clinic, LLC 3340 Webb Road Ravenna OH 44266
Alloway, Jr. Clyde H. 7201 Belpre Animal Clinic 1930 State Route 339 Belpre OH 45714
Alt Kara D. 08-2009 Moorefield Animal Hospital 237 S. Main Street Moorefield wv 26836
Alvarez Lindsay B. 15-2012 Mountainland Animal Hospital P.O. Box 89 Kingwood WV 26537
Armentrout Delane 9131 The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital 524 Old Goff Mountain Road Cross Lanes wv 25313
Armour Ardonia E. 8816 P.O. Box 5396 Vienna WV 26105
Armstrong William H. 557 Vienna Small Animal Hospital 2100 Grand Central Avenue Vienna wv 26105
Arnett Carolyn L. 07-2011 Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown wWwv 26508
Arthur Kimberly A. 23-2010 405 Triple J Road Berryville VA 22611
Aspinall, Ill William H. 564 Town & Country Animal Clinic 1108 Old Route 33 Weston WV 26452
Austin Thomas J. 26-2010 Grace Animal Hospital, PLLC 702 Lodgeville Road Bridgeport wv 26330
Austin Farrah R. 25-2010 Grace Animal Hospital, PLLC 702 Lodgeville Road Bridgeport wv 26330
Ayers Mark A. 7903 Ayers Animal Hospital Inc. 1514 Norway Avenue Huntington wv 25705
Babcock Valerie L. 21-2011 Hackwood Equine, Inc. P.O. Box 3303 Winchester VA 22604
Baker Candie M. 10-2008 Ayers Animal Hospital Inc. 1514 Norway Avenue Huntington wv 25705
Baker Benjamin S. 33-2007 Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown wv 26508
Ball Jan M. 8419 Huntington Dog & Cat Hospital 200 5th Street West Huntington wv 25701
Ball Tracy Richardson 9104 3033 Valley View Road, NE  Lancaster OH 43130
Banning John Wayne 7203 Dunbar Animal Hospital 1419 Dunbar Avenue Dunbar WV 25064
Barickman Tamatha 2000-01 Ripley Paws Veterinary Clinic 430 S. Church Street Ripley WV 25271
Barnes John Michael 373 Riverside Animal Clinic 1004 North State Route 2 New Matrtinsville WV 26155
Barrett Thomas H. 9301 A Vet Emergency Clinic P.O. Box 263 Belpre OH 45714
Baum Rebecca S. 2000-02 Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital Inc. HC 81, Box 74 Lewisburg WV 24901
Beamer Rebecca 8010 Community Animal Clinic, Inc. 995 S. Third Street Wytheville VA 24382
Beard Melvin C. 2002-03 Beard Vet Clinic P.O. Box 2696 East Liverpool OH 43920
Behm Jennifer 9719 Waynesburg Animal Hospital 2642 Mt. Morris Road Waynesburg PA 16370
Bennington Mary C. 9419 Glen Dale Animal Hospital, PLLC 1710 Wheeling Avenue Glen Dale wv 26038
Bentley Melissa D. 13-2012 Tri-State Animal ER P,O. Box 1127 Ceredo wv 25507
Berkeley Keith B. 8530 Valley Equine Associates, PLLC 515 E. 5th Avenue Ranson WV 25438
Berthold Brett A. 2001-05 Cleveland Equine Clinic, LLC 3340 Webb Road Ravenna OH 44266
Bertram Alison M. 2002-04 Tiffany Dlesk Spay-Neuter Clinic 74 Animal Shelter Drive Moundsville WV 26041



Bess
Blair
Blakeley
Blankenship-Paris
Blenden
Bohenko
Boll
Borum
Boso
Boucher
Bowen
Bowers
Boyd

Bracken, Jr.

Bradley
Bragg
Brant
Bridges

Broaddus

Brock

Brophy
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brune
Bruns
Buell
Burgess
Butler
Butler, [ll
Butts
Byers, Il

Cain
Cain

Callison

Amy B.
Joseph R.
Linda M.
Terry
Sherry
Lori L.
Ruth

Lesa B.
Desiree A.
James D.
David M.
Gregory F.
Christie J.

Edwin D.
Erin E.

Dianna Harper

Jeffrey M.
Christine F.

Katherine A.

Kristie L.

Kevin L.
Catherine A.
Chad R.
Gary S.
Juliette L.
Mary F.
Eric R.
Renee S.
Thomas P.
Virginia L.
Bernard B.
Melissa B.
Benjamin F.

Daniel J.

Joseph T.
Sandra L.

9902
9904
9003
8715
01-2009
01-2004
9905
9508
06-2008
9907
16-2012
8704
9804

02-2011

29-2010
8805
32-2004
9106

8644

30-2010

10-2005
2001-06
2001-07
8430
03-2005
8617
01-2006
2003-02
7411
2001-08
2000-03
9209
9603

8008

498
2000-18

Tri State Animal ER
Veterinary Associates, Inc.

Wheeling Island Racetrack
R and R Veterinary Services

Equine Diagnostic Services
Inwood Animal Center

Faithful Friends Animal Clinic
Christie J. Boyd, DVM, P.C.
Bracken Ridge Veterinary Medical
Doctor

Gateway Animal Hospital

Sylva Animal Hospital
Global Veterinary Services
Equine Veterinary Care PLLC

Broad Run Veterinary Service, Inc.

Case Western Reserve University

Brophy, Motta & Associates

Brown Veterinary Service
Animal Care Center

Valley Equine Associates, PLLC
Winchester Animal Hospital
Bruns Equine Service

Broadway Veterinary Hospital
Animal Care Center
Carroll-Butler Veterinary Associates

Cain Veterinary Clinics

Cain Veterinary Clinics

Callison Veterinary Clinic

1550 Kenwood Drive
466 Courthouse Road
677 Tree Farm Road
4010 Colorado Avenue
P.O. Box 112

1 South Stone Street
1032 North Street

3249 Glover Road

2121 State Highway 345
15317 Strader Road
7611 Winchester Avenue
P.O. Box 1199

P.O. Box 902

539 East Pitt Street

55 MacCorkle Avenue
1307 Asheville Highway
19616 N.E. 6th Street
9923 Winchester Avenue

33715 Snickersville Turnpike
10900 Euclid Avenue, SOM

ARC RBOS5P

P.O. Box 348

343 Mill Farm Trail

300 McGinnis Drive

1 Grand Veterinary Place
515 E. 5th Avenue

901 N. Loudon Street
1436 Route 18

8533 Hollow Road

117 S. Timber Way

1 Grand Veterinary Place
204 Racetrack Street

36 Arbutus Lane

1517 Billmyer Mill Road
7519 W. Little Kanawha
Highway

7519 W. Little Kanawha
Highway

205 N. Rosewood Drive

Russell
Princeton
Eglon

Durham
Baker
Wheeling
Wheelersburg
Springfield
Madrid

East Liverpool
Inwood
Franklin
Wytheville

Bedford

St. Albans
Sylva
Camas
Bunker Hill

Bluemont

Cleveland

Annville
Berkeley Springs
Wayne
Princeton
Ranson
Winchester
Burgettstown
Pataskala
Broadway
Princeton
Ranson
Martinsburg
Shepherdstown

Big Bend

Big Bend

Lewisburg

41169
24740
26716
27707
26801
26003
45694
37122
13660
43920
25428
26807
24382

15522

25177
28779
98607
25413

20135

44106

17003
25401
25770
24740
25438
22601
15021
43062
22815
24740
25438
25405
25443

26136

26136
24901



Campbell
Canfield
Carino-Rundorff
Carpenter
Carr
Carroll
Cartwright
Cary
Casey, llI
Castle
Casto
Casto

Chase

Chevalier
Chrisant

Clark, Jr.

Cleland
Cole
Coles-Vallar
Collins

Conlin

Cook

Cornett
Crank
Crissman
Crofton
Cromer
Croushore
Cunningham

Currey

Currin
Curry
Curtis I
Custer
Dahse
D'Alonzo

Lori L.
Jennifer T.
Mary Ellen
William D.
Robert E.
Stanley S.
John
Frank J.
Maurice F.
Amanda M.
Anne C.
William F.

Stacey L.

Jacqueline L.
Paula

Samuel Keller

Ann C.
Julie A.
Lori D.
Joey

Joseph

Dana Reeder

Carey
William R.
G. Jay

Lisa
Donald B.
William
Jennings D.

Maurice L.

Nancy M.
Melanie D.
Mark H.

Koren L. Moore
Angela L.

Joan

9510
17-2007
03-2011
7802
8602
8317
8319
7511
9526
09-2009
9908
7412

27-2004

10-2006
03-2004

8618

8706
2003-04
22-2011
9015

95632

9926

02-2010
9108
7413
8417
11-2006
2002-06
9006

7611

03-2010
10-2009
8517

17-2012
31-2010
23-2011

Campbell Veterinary Clinic
All Pets Animal Clinic
Town & Country Animal Hospital

Martins Ferry Animal Hospital

Cartwright Veterinary Hospital
Mountainland Animal Hospital, Inc.
Casey Vet Services

Town and Country Animal Hospital
Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital
USDA-APHIS-Veterinary Services
Kanawha Valley Animal Emergency
Svc.

Tri-State Animal Clinic, Inc.

Oak Hill Animal Hospital PLLC

Washington County Veterinary Service

Gateway Animal Hospital

Town & Country Animal Hospital

East Kentucky Animal Clnic

Animal Veterinary Emergency
Treatment

VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary
Medicine

Animal Care Associates Inc.

Bill Crank DVM Inc.

Beverly Pike Veterinary Clinic

Westwood Animal Hospital
White Oak Veterinary Clinic
Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

Maurice Currey DVM

Tri County Veterinary Services

Academy Animal Hospital

WV Department of Agriculture
Four Seasons Veterinary Clinic
WV Racing Commission

113 Elizabeth Street
408 1st Street

831 Old Fairmont Pike
713 Diamond Street
1406 S. Zane Highway
20 River Forest Lane
11626 East Pike

P.O. Box 89

P.O. Box 147

831 Old Fairmont Pike
1504 36th Street

331 Gus R. Douglas Lane

P.O. Box 770

6474 Merritts Creek Road
3271 Summerlee Road

P.O. Box 185

2313 Wood Beach Landing
55 MacCorkle Avenue

831 Old Fairmont Pike

508 U.S. Hwy. 119 North

3602 7th Street, Suite 3

Phase Il, Duck Pond Drive

840 Oakwood Road

5205 Kanawha Valley Road
P.O. Box 1727

307 N. Hawksbill Street

15 Miss Phillips Road

7631 Glades Pike

1504 36th Street

33 Lynn Lane, Teays Village

P.O. Box 909

P.O. Box 3832

2374 Cleveland Avenue
1900 Kanawha Blvd. East
440 Centerpoint Road
Box 551

Walterboro
Nutter Fort
Wheeling
Fairmont
Martins Ferry
Harpers Ferry
Cambridge
Kingwood
Marshall
Wheeling
Parkersburg
Charleston

Dunbar

Huntington
Oak Hill

Abingdon

Virginia Beach
St. Albans
Wheeling
Pikeville

Parkersburg

Blacksburg

Charleston
Henderson
Elkins

Luray
Staunton
Berlin
Parkersburg

Scott Depot

Peterstown
Charleston
St. Albans
Charleston
Thurman
Charles Town

SC

OH

OH

VA

VA
VA

KY

VA

VA
VA
PA

29488
26301
26003
26554
43935
25424
43725
26537
20116
26003
26104
25312

25064

25702
25901

24212

23455
25177
26003
41501

26101

24061

25314
25106
26241
22835
24401
15530
26104

25560

24963
25338
25177
25305
45685
25414



Daniel Elizabeth Ann 9110 Hillside Veterinary Hospital 191 Augustine Avenue Charles Town Wwv 25414
Daniel, Il Francis W. 9111 Valley Equine Associates, PLLC 515 E. 5th Avenue Ranson Wwv 25438
Dannis Susan L. 01-2012 Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Dapkus Linda D. 04-2011 314 Bold Forbes Richmond KY 40475
Darnton Lewis R. 04-2007 Veterinary Equine Dentists P.O. Box 578 Buchanan VA 24066
Dascoli Allison Rae 9805 The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital 524 Old Goff Mountain Road Cross Lanes WV 25313
Davenport Karen V. 9706 Inwood Animal Center 7611 Winchester Avenue Inwood wv 25428
Davis Dustin B. 18-2012 Laurel Highlands Animal Health 876 Stoystown Road Somerset PA 15501
Davis Gordon S. 8613 Old Dominion Animal Health Center 6719 Lowell Avenue McLean VA 22101
Davis-Ford Shelby E. 8928 Buckeye Run Veterinary Clinic, Inc. 1153 Buckeye Run Road Salem wv 26426
Davis-Heller Lisa 8323  The St Mary's Veterinary Clinic Inc. Lf’;sw':‘;“h Pleasants St Marys WV 26170
Day Jon M. 11-2005 430 Georgia Avenue, P.O. oy oher WV 26034
Box 226
Deal Melinda Thomas 17-2006 Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic 1745 Mileground Road Morgantown WV 26505
Deal Leigh F. 2002-01 Beckley Veterinary Hospital 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley WV 25801
Dean Meredith Gould ~ 24-2011 Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital HC 81, Box 74 Lewisburg wWv 25901
Dearth John E. 560 J.E. Dearth DVM & Assoc., Inc. 234 Shawnee Road Wheeling Wwv 26003
DeChambeau Linda K. 2003-20 Mountain Tyme Veterinary Clinic P.O. Box 1860 Romney WV 26757
DeMott Catherine 8503 Kings Mountain Animal Clinic 5086 Kings Mountain Road  Collinsville VA 24078
Dempsey Kathleen M. 25-2011  Animal Care Center 1 Grand Veterinary Place Princeton wv 24739
Densmore Christine L. 2000-04 g'cisén(ézoc'?mal Survey - Leslown 11649 Leetown Road Kearneysville WV 25430
Dess Danalyn M. 2003-05 Brooke Hills Animal Hospital 1230 Washington Pike Wellsburg wv 26070
Detamore Cheryl L. 05-2005 P.O. Box 456 Mathias wv 26812
Dias Alexandro R. 02-2012 Tristate Veterinary Associates P.O. Box 99 Ranson wv 25438
"Dibbern Dennis K. 8218 Countryside Veterinary Clinic 1382 S. George Street Charles Town WV 25414
Dietz Charlotte Detch 611 Brandon Animal Hospital 3403 Brandon Avenue., S W. Roanoke VA 24018
Digonno Sallee A. 8826 Belmont Veterinary Service, Inc. 68587 Bannock Road St. Clairsville OH 43950
Dillon Alicia Turcotte 32-2010 Beckley Veterinary Hospital 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley WV 25802
Dillon Gregory T. 33-2010 Beckley Veterinary Hospital 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley wv 25801
Doege Jana K. 18-2011 227 Gill Road Apollo PA 15613
Doherty Alice L. 9606 Needmore Veterinary Clinic 8189 Great Cove Road Needmore PA 17238
Dolly Chad 37-2004 Canterbury Animal Hospital 195 Middletown Circle Fairmont wv 26554
Dorsey Benjamin R. 24-2010 Raleigh County Animal Hospital, Inc. 120 Collie Lane Beckley WV 25801
Dorsey Ralph Benjamin 7911 Raleigh County Animal Hospital, Inc. 120 Collie Lane Beckley wv 25801
Dowdy Sabrina A. 18-2007 Seneca Trail Animal Hospital 809 N. Jefferson Street Lewisburg wWv 24901



Doyle
Drake
Dryburg
Dugan
Duncan
Dyer
Eads
Eastep
Eaton
Ebert
Edson
Edwards

Egnor

Elkins
Elliott
Ellis
Ervin
Essig
Evans
Evans
Eyles
Facemire
Fairman
Fallon
Faulkner
Faulkner
Felker
Ferris

Fleming

Flesher
Ford
Fout
Fraley
Fraley
Frank
Fridley
Frye
Fulks

Jane Laura
Erica M.
Felicia M.
Menda L.
Gary C.
Robert M.
Erica L.
Richard
Gregory M.
Robert L.
Robert K.
Michele L.

Diana L.

Elizabeth C.
Leslie R.
Ginger Leigh
Joshua C.
Teresa K.
Adam W.
Robert D.
Jill

Paul R.
Donald R.
Jesse A
Matthew K.
Katherine S.
Christine B.
Mark D.

Paul D.

Robert M.
James A.
Grace
Robert G.
Natalie J.
Deborah A.
Diane Cross
Lynn A
Laura J.

9113
19-2007
09-2007
2003-06
9910
9315
34-2012
9201
9303
2001-10
02-2006
12-2005

9608

03-2012
06-2004
13-2005
02-2008
8710

26-2011
03-2008
34-2010
2001-11
9511

11-2009
27-2011
28-2011
9707

8803

9913

7804
9316
04-2012
21-2006
23-2006
9708
14-2008
8309
9709

AnimaliA Veterinary Care
Gateway Animal Hospital

Equine Solutions, PLLC

Martin Veterinary Clinic
Advanced Veterinary Services
Town & Country Animal Hospital
Richard Eastep, DVM

Avalon Animal Hospital
Hickman Run Animal Hospital
Aviagen Turkeys, Inc.

Michele L. Edwards, D.V.M.

Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital

WV Department of Agriculture
Mineral Wells Veterinary Clinic
Animal Care Clinic, Inc.

Ohio Valley Animal Clinic, PLLC
Williamstown Animal Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Cargill Turkey Production LLC
Valley Equine Associates, PLLC

Kingdom Animal Hospital, Inc.
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Veterinary Associates, Inc.
Oak Hill Animal Hospital, PLLC
Mineral Wells Veterinary Clinic
Hilltop Animal Hospital

Good Shepherd Veterinary Hospital
Upshur Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc.
Middletown Animal Clinic, Inc.
Vet Trek House Call Practice
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Gateway Animal Hospital

South Huntington Animal Hospital

4684 Valley Road

55 MacCorkle Avenue
124 Picasso Court
4615 Scrabble Road
1426 Grandview Drive
16 State Street

831 Old Fairmont Pike
10520 Trotter Drive

712 MacCorkle Avenue SW

202 E. Grafton Road

31186 Midland Trial East

489 Zodiac Lane

5405 MacCorkle Avenue, S.E
505 US Highway 33 East

P.O. Box 518

313 3rd Avenue
39350 Union Avenue
105 W. Third Street
286 Fairchance Road
1 Kratzer Road

515 East 5th Avenue
4806 Jefferson Pike
P.O. Box 147

286 Fairchance Road
466 Courthouse Road
3271 Summerlee Road
P.O. Box 518

40 Steubenville Pike

3703 MacCorkle Avenue,

S.E.
P.O. Box 49
1297R Oakridge Road

17 Chenoweth Drive
1615 Bobbeck Lane
241 Oak Drive

619 Gaston Avenue
55 MacCorkle Avenue
3100 5th Street Road

Berkeley Springs
St. Albans
Martinsburg
Shepherdstown
Ashland
Proctorville
Wheeling
Hagerstown
South Charleston
Fairmont
Lewisburg
Bunker Hill

Charleston

Weston
Mineral Wells
Huntington
Pomeroy
Williamstown
Morgantown
Harrisonburg
Ranson
Jefferson
Clear Brook
Morgantown
Princeton
Oak Hill
Mineral Wells
Burgettstown

Charleston

Buckhannon
McDonald

Bridgeport
Fairmont
Winchester
Fairmont
St. Albans
Huntington

25411
25177
25403
25443
41101
45669
26003
21742
25303
26554
24901
25413

25177

26452
26150
25701
45769
26187
26508
22802
25438
21755
22624
26508
24740
25901
26150
15021

25304

26201
15057

26330
26554
22603
26554
25177
25701



Funk

Gall
Gallup
Garcia
Garrick
Gentile
Gentry
Gibson

Gilpin
Gilpin
Gilpin
Godfrey
Goff
Good

Goodling
Gorby
Gracon
Grady
Gragg
Graham
Green
Green
Green

Gress

Grueser

Grusenmeyer

Guingrich

Gunnoe

Gunter-Forren

Gustafson

Gustafson Il
Haddix
Hadley

Rebecca A.

Caroline M.
Michael P.
Marion
Melissa A.
Brian John
Anne E.
Julie L.

Brian D.
Darin L.

Kay W.

John S.
Carolyn M.

Christopher M.

Faye A.
Beth Ann
Raymond L.
Jessica N.
James W.
Emily K.
Casey D.

Sheri Wagner

Stephen E.
Jason S.

Kelley D.
Rebecca L.

Wendy L.

Paul G.
Angela M.

John Philip

John P.
Amanda L.
Stephen P.

29-2011

573
07-2004
21-2009
41-2011
2000-05
8011
95612

9828

9408

7208

716
7914

05-2007

2003-07
9710
06-2010
21-2007
28-2004
30-2011
12-2006
8652
8405

25-2006

9711
20-2007

29-2004

8108
2003-08

7807

31-2011
19-2012
2001-13

VA-MD Regional College of Veterinary
Medicine

Blue Mountain Home Pet Care
Aviagen Turkeys, Inc.

Mountain Valley Veterinary Clinic
Briggs Animal Adoption Center
Jackson Animal Clinic PLLC
Frankford Veterinary Hospital

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital, Inc.
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Godfrey's Animal Clinic

Morgantown Veterinary Care PLLC
The Conservation Fund's Freshwater
Institute

Tri County Veterinary Services

Animal Medical Clinic

Green Valley Animal Hospital
Gateway Animal Hospital
Nicholas Animal Hospital
Highlands Veterinary Clinic
Kingdom Animal Hospital, Inc.
Knightsville Veterinary Clinic
Knightsville Veterinary Clinic

Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians
Meigs Veterinary Clinic

Casselman Veterinary Services

Animal Care Associates Inc.
Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.

Hi-Rock Animal Hospital

Hi Rock Animal Hospital
Appalachian Animal Hospital

Phase Il, Duck Pond Drive

P.O. Box 19

4174 Flowing Springs Road
31186 Midland Trail East
RR 2, Box 305B

158 Shannon Lane

102 Miller Drive

P.O. Box 134

1152 Shepherdstown Road
1152 Shepherdstown Road

1152 Shepherdstown Road

3842 Teays Valley Road
149 N. Main Street

1098 Turner Road

P.O. Box 909

2544 U.S. Route 30

654 Blue Prince Road

55 MacCorkle Avenue

325 Fairview Heights Road
P.O. Box 141

P.O. Box 147

478 W. Butternut Road
478 W. Butternut Road
112 Western Maryland
Parkway

247 Mulberry Avenue

37 Painters Lane

P.O. Box 60, 377 Hemlock
Drive

840 Oakwood Road

215 Dry Hill Road

23842 McMullen Highway
S.W.

23842 McMullen Highway

1627 Harrison Avenue
11815 Forest Drive

Blacksburg

Newell

Shenandoah Junction
Lewisburg

New Martinsville
Kearneysville

Ripley

Frankford

Martinsburg
Martinsburg

Martinsburg

Hurricane
Morgantown

Shepherdstown

Peterstown
Hookstown
Bluefield

St. Albans
Summersville
Selma

Clear Brook
Summerville
Summerville

Hagerstown

Pomeroy
Avella

Grantsville

Charleston
Beckley

Rawlings

Rawlings
Elkins
Carmel

VA

24061

26050
25442
24901
26155
25430
25271
24938

25404

25404

25404

25526
26505

25443

24963
15050
24701
25177
26651
24474
22624
29483
29483

21740

45769
16312

21536

25314
25801

21557

21557
26241
46033



Halstead

Harman
Harman

Harmening

Harmon
Harper
Harper
Harrison
Harrold
Hart
Hartman
Havern
Heller

Henderson
Henderson
Henderson

Henke
Hennessy

Henzler

Hernandez
Herr

Hess
Hillmann
Holbert
Homan
Homan
Hooke
Hott
Hough

Howard
Hubbs

Huddle

Hudgins
Hughes

Glodenna F.

Robert T.
Steven H.

George E.

Sharon E.
Vanessa L.
Susan B.
lan W.
Pamela Sue
Edward C.
Amanda
Robert
Heidi L.
Audra
Noel F.
James M.

Jerry A.
Kevin J.

David J.

John S.
Rhonda L.
Erick C.
Jennifer L.
Casey
Morris M.
Thomas R.
Robert L.
Lowell H.
Norma K.

Billy W.
Ann

Nicole R.

Samantha L.

Rebecca K.

9318

8527
7808

07-2010

8020
13-2006
9915
9810
9412
12-2009
47-2010
9612
08-2010

16-2008
13-2009
8110

7916
8734

8712

9507
20-2012
9812
9916
09-2004
7716
8326
7917
7918
9013

9811

9424

23-2009

05-2012
32-2011

State Line Veterinary Services PLLC

Buckhannon Animal Clinic PLLC
Hillside Animal Hospital

Yergey, Stewart, Vallance &
Associates

Broadway Veterinary Hospital

Harrison Equine PLLC
Long Run Pet Hospital

Middletown Animal Clinic
Mannington Animal Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

NCWV Veterinary Emergency Clinic
Tristate Veterinary Associates
Tri County Veterinary Services, PLLC

Battletown Animal Clinic
Chesapeake Veterinary Clinic

Tri-State Animal Clinic - Greenup
HMR Veterinary Relief Service
Ark Animal Clinic

Blue Mountain Home Pet Care
Pineview Veterinary Hospital
Mountaineer Veterinarians PLLC

Gretna Animal Clinic, PC
Augusta Animal Hospital, Inc.
Apple Tree Animal Clinic

Marshall University
NIOSH/CDC

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Casselman Veterinary Services
All Creatures Veterinary Clinic, Inc.

370 Laurel Run Road

6 Vicksburg Road
17200 National Highway
3664 A Whiskey Bottom
Road

117 S. Timber Way

397 Stoney Field Lane
644 Stonehouse Lane
P.O. Box 996

382 G. C. and P. Road
P.O. Box 275

1615 Bobbeck Lane
P.O. Box 4152

286 Fairchance Road

Rt. 3, Box 336-H12
P.O. Box 99
47 Mt. Zion Road

P.O. Box 604
10350 County Road 1

509 W. Penn Avenue, Apt. 1

22 Stephanie Lane

9653 Cherry Grove Road
P.O. Box 1746

4174 Flowing Springs Road
85 Pineview Drive

P.O. Box 566

103 Civic Center Drive

P.O. Box 600

P.O. Box 88

900 N. Mildred Street
BBSC-ARF, 1 John Marshall
Drive

1095 Willowdale Road, M/S
L2015

1504 36th Street

P.O. Box 60
1916 West Main Street

Carmichaels

Buckhannon
Eckhart Mines

Laurel

Broadway
Seneca Rocks
Shepherdstown
Berryville
Wheeling
Millwood
Fairmont

Star City
Morgantown

Fairmont
Ranson
Fairmont

Berryville
Chesapeake

Robesonia

Greenup
Linville
Hedgesville

Shenandoah Junction

Oakland
Moorefield
Charleston
Gretna
Augusta
Ranson

Huntington
Morgantown

Parkersburg

Grantsville
Princeton

VA
OH

PA

KY
VA

wWv

MD

15320

26201
215628

20724

22815
26884
25443
22611
26003
22646
26554
26504
26508

26554
25438
26554

22611
45619

19551

41144
22834
25427
25442
21550
26836
25301
24557
26704
25438

25755

26505

26104

21536
24740



Hunter
Hunt-Estrada
Hyler-Both

lager

lelapi
Ingersoll

losiv

lovino
Isaac
Isaac, Jr.

Isaac, Sr.

Isherwood
Jackson, Jr.
Janes
Jarrell
Jenkins
Jolliffe
Jones

Jones

Joyce

Keeney
Keeney
Keith
Kelch
Keller
Keller, Il
Kelley
Kendrick
Kenney
Keplinger
Kerfoot

Kerr

Kerr
Kinder
King

Joshua B.
Martha A.
Connie L.

Matthew E.
Joseph

Gwendolyn A.

Ciprian
Karen A.

Amy P.
Thomas L.

Thomas

Sylvia
Raymond V.
Margaret C.
Gary

Rick E.

J. B.

Jenna R.

Jeryl C.

James B.

Celena M.
John C.
Amy Roberts
Philip W.
Richard S.
Robert A.
Neil B.
Jerry Z.
Franci M.
Tina M.
Lindsay A.

Kirklyn M.

Nancy J.
Gary O.
Kristen L.

04-2006
9514
8616

9613

48-2010
05-2008

15-2005

06-2012
10-2004
2002-10

706

9413
8509
8720
9414
8219
506
24-2009

19-2011

16-2005

09-2010
10-2010
9214
06-2011
9918
8025
21-2012
719
9115
2003-18
8615

527

22-2007
7417
7919

Dr. Hunter's Veterinary Service

New River Animal Hospital
Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital
Gwen Ingersoll DVM, PLLC
VCA Castle Shannon Veterinary
Hospital

Briggs Animal Adoption Center
Valley West Veterinary Hospital
Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Seneca Trail Animal Hospital

Jarrell Animal Clinic, Inc.
Pineview Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital
Division of Animal & Nutritional
Sciences

Total Equine Veterinary Associates

John Keeney, DVM
Valley West PLLC

Wiley Ford Animal Clinic

Page Valley Veterinary Clinic

Bold Springs Veterinary Service
Middletown Animal Clinic, Inc.
Morgantown Veterinary Care PLLC
Lost River Animal Hospital PLLC
Lindsay Kerfoot DVM, LLC

University of Connecticut

Nancy J. Kerr, PhD, DVM

Stonecrest Animal Medical Center

P.O Box 183

2440 Crab Run Road

HC 76, Box 2A

112 Western Maryland
Parkway

1152 Shepherdstown Road

625 S. Mildred Street
3610 Library Road

P.O. Box 1023
201 Virginia Street, West
201 Virginia Street, West

223 East Washington Street

809 N. Jefferson Street
HC 67, Box 59

5640 Howards Lick Road
P.O. Box 263

85 Pineview Drive

111 Shaw Street

1504 36th Street

P.O. Box 6108, Davis
College, WVU

15660 Avebury Manor Place

2311 Shelton Road

2311 Shelton Road

201 Virginia Street, West
58971 Vocational Road
Rt. 1, Box 1E

1420 US 211 West

1100 Henson Avenue
1615 Bobbeck Lane

149 N. Main Street

4158 SR 259

15914 River Bend Court
61 North Eagleville Road,
Unit 3089

523 Route 88

P.O. Box 1845

One Stonecrest Drive

Union
Mathias
Nimitz
Hagerstown

Martinsburg
Charles Town

Pittsburgh

Charles Town
Charleston
Charleston

Lewisburg

Lewisburg
West Union
Mathias
Bradley
Oakland
Kingwood
Parkersburg

Morgantown

Leesburg

Rainelle
Rainelle
Charleston
Byesville
Wiley Ford
Luray
Pearisburg
Fairmont
Star City
Baker
Williamsport

Storrs

Carmichaels
St. Albans
Huntington

OH

VA
VA

MD
CT
PA

24983
26812
25978

21740

25404
25414

156234

25414
25302
25302

24901

24901
26456
26812
25818
21550
26537
26104

26506

20176

25962
25962
25302
43723
26767
22835
24134
26554
26505
26801
21795

6269

156320
25177
25701



Kinty
Kirkpatrick
Kittleberger

Kling

Knotts
Knowles
Knowles, Jr.
Koch

Kolli
Koressel
Korte
Kossuth
Krawsczyn
Krese

Lammie

Lazar
Leadmon

Leadmon

Lech
Lechliter
Lee

Lee
Leedy
Lennon
Lightner
Lilly

Lilly
Lindbergh
Lindstrom
Linner
Lockhart
Loomis
Lopez-Arvelo
Lorenzo
Loutsion
Lowe
Lowe

Sheila M.
Thomas M.
William C.

Ronald M.

Timothy
Linda S.
Charles M.
Michael L.
Madhukar B.
Sarah R.

Christopher G.

Holly L.
William D.
Joseph G.

Eileen J.

Tibor P.
Amy

Stacey Phelps
Margaret E.
Richard A.

Robert Eric
Paula Marks

Trina D. Parsons

Roxanne M.
Cynthia K.
Amber B.
Wayne E.
Maura Jansen
Derek C.
Cynthia C.
Ralph Cody
Shannon L.
Rafael B.
Maria E.
Nicholas G.
David S.
Phil A.

8631
2003-22
9008

36-2007

50-2010
8302
8301
8202
22-2012
17-2005
15-2009
8745
8014
8211

2000-08

38-2012
9919

9219

8909
9101
9202
9203
9924
33-2011
9023
08-2011
8819
9713
07-2012
8808
7418
2002-13
11-2012
09-2011
7617
488
8320

Bill Crank DVM Inc.

Mill Creek Animal Hospital
Trans Ova Genetics - Maryland
Regional Center

Audubon Animal Clinic Inc.

Williamson Animal Hospital
Knowles Veterinarian Services
Tug Valley Veterinary Clinic

John R. Cummins,DVM, LLC
Community Care Animal Hospital
Meigs Veterinary Clinic

Nicholas Animal Hospital

All Creatures Great & Small Veterinary

Clinic
Lazar Veterinary Surgery LLC
Valley West Partners, PLLC

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

Kanawha Boulevard Animal Hospital
Kanawha Boulevard Animal Hospital
Wythe Care Ambulatory Service
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital Inc.
Ayers Animal Hospital, Inc.

Ark Animal Clinic

Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc.
Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.
Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc.
Stonecrest Animal Medical Center
Department of Veterans Affairs
Canon Hill Veterinary Clinic, Inc.

1501 Beverly Court
5205 Kanawha Valley Road
2442 North Mill Creek Road

7441 Sharpsburg Pike

17 Chenoweth Drive
202 E. 4th Avenue
202 E. 4th Avenue
55 West 3rd Avenue

214 Crowfield Circle

P.O. Box 4577

2003 Eldersville Road
247 Mulberry Avenue
325 Fairview Heights Road

801 N. Randolph Avenue

P.O. Box 8970

201 Virginia Street, West
524 Old Goff Mountain Road
1504 36th Street

P.O. Box 1320

2636 Kanawha Blvd East
2636 Kanawha Blvd East
475 Cripple Creek Road
286 Fairchance Road

HC 81, Box 74

1514 Norway Avenue

P.O. Box 431

HC 77, Box 50A

P.O. Box 1746

17 Chenoweth Drive

215 Dry Hill Road

17 Chenoweth Drive

One Stonecrest Drive

810 Vermont Avenue, NW
1953 Route 519

P.O. Box 324
P.O. Box 324

Frederick
Henderson
Petersburg

Boonsboro

Bridgeport
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson

Lewisburg
Lexington
Follansbee
Pomeroy
Summersville

Elkins

Reston
Charleston

Cross Lanes

Parkersburg
Ridgeley
Charleston
Charleston
Wytheville
Morgantown
Lewisburg
Huntington
White Pine
Hinton
Hedgesville
Bridgeport
Beckley
Bridgeport
Huntington
Washington
Canonsburg
Beverly
Beverly

21701
25106
26847

21713

26330
25661
25661
25661

24901
40544
26037
45769
26651

26241

20195
25302

25313

26101
26753
25311
25311
24382
26508
24901
25705
37890
25951
25427
26330
25801
26330
25701
20420
16317
45715
45715



Loyd
Maass
Mabie
Mann
Mann
Maro
Marshall
Martello
Martinovich
Maset
Mason
Massie, Jr.
Masters
Matlick
Mauer

McCall

McClung
McCoy
McCulloch
McCune
McCutcheon
McDevitt
McDonald
McHale
McHenry
McMahon, Jr.

McNeel

Meade
Meagher
Means
Meckley
Melivilu
Melton-Irvine

Metz

Meyers

Millen

Lisa A.
Wayne William
Richard B.
Mary Ann
Robert S.
Robert J.
Robert W.
Michael A.
Maryann
Winford S.
Clara Ann
Thomas B.
Patrick G.
Darin K.
Nancy E.

Carrie Maclyn

Jennifer P.
James C.
Kimsey W.
Erin T.
Gary L.
John G.
W. Michael
Patrick A.
Gwen D.
Thomas J.

Allan D.

Barbara Jean
Daniel T.
Laura J.
Shaun
Roberto M.

Pamela J.
Rebecca L.
Patterson

Cory E.
Ricky E.

8713
8307
8205
8403
8732
8114
8013
8515
8824
06-2006
9324
9616
2002-14
2002-15
9116

31-2007

8708
562
7812
18-2005
8404
8827
8434
9216
2002-16
8004

8725

2000-09
08-2007
22-2004
25-2008
19-2005
9325

8812

2003-10
8432

Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc.
Guyan Animal Hospital

Country Roads Veterinary Hospital
Lewisburg Veterinary Hospital
Jackson River Veterinary Clinic

Valley West Veterinary Hospital
Steubenville Veterinary Hospital Inc.

Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc.
Clara Ann Mason, DVM

Rose Hill Veterinary Practice, PC
Hillside Veterinary Hospital

West Virginia University

Nancy E. Mauer

Kanawha Valley Animal Emergency
Svc.

All Pets Animal Clinic

Good Hope Animal Hospital, Inc.
Seneca Trail Animal Hospital

Pocatalico Animal Hospital PLLC
The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Valley Equine Associates

Animal Urgent Care

Mountain Valley Veterinary Clinic
Linden Heights Animal Hospital
Valley Veterinarians, PLLC

Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians

Stonecrest Animal Medical Center

17 Chenoweth Drive
5602 Rt. 60 East
P.O. Box 746

643 E. Washington Street

P.O. Box 308
4623 McCartney Road

201 Virginia Sreet , West

146 N. 7th Street

P.O. Box 2722

17 Chenoweth Drive

8 Countryview Estates
P.O. Box 248

191 Augustine Avenue
101 Fort Avenue

6904 Lincoln Highway

P.O. Box 770

263 Doolin Drive

129 Riverwatch Point
2602 Encina Circle
1436 Route 18

408 1st Street

540 Georgia Avenue
Rt. 2, Box 215A

809 N. Jefferson Street
4988 Veto Road
6440-A Starlite Drive

524 Old Goff Mountain Road

286 Fairchance Road
515 E. 5th Avenue

4201 Wood Street

RR 2, Box 305B

274 Linden Drive

3763 Teays Valley Road

201 Virginia Street, West

112 Western Maryland
Parkway
One Stonecrest Drive

Bridgeport
Huntington
Winfield
Lewisburg
Covington
Lowellville
Charleston
Steubenville
Weirton
Bridgeport
Winfield
Washington
Charles Town
Keyser
Stoystown

Dunbar

Williamstown
Ravenswood
Rockport
Burgettstown
Nutter Fort
Chester
Jane Lew
Lewisburg
Vincent
Sissonville

Cross Lanes

Morgantown
Ranson
Wheeling

New Martinsville

Winchester
Hurricane

Charleston

Hagerstown

Huntington

26330
25705
25213
24901
24426
44436
25302
43952
26062
26330
25213
22747
25414
26726
15563

25064

26187
26164
78382
15021
26301
26034
26378
24901
25784
25320

25313

26508
25438
26003
26155
22601
25526

25302

21740
25701



Miller
Miller

Miller
Mills
Minazzoli

Minch
Minger
Mitchell
Mohler
Montgomery
Moodispaw
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moores

Morgan

Morrissette
Motta
Mullen
Munique
Munsayac
Murphy
Music
Myers
Myers
Nagle
Nance
Naugle
Neely-Soles
Nelson

Newcomb
Nguyen

Niamatali

Caren L.

Ellen R.

Karen K.
Meredith L.
Fredrick D.

Margaret A.
James M.
Leah
Susan D.
Danny A.
William R.
Scott
Alison V.
Tabitha G.
Dennis J.

William Todd

Brandy Adams

Kourtney K.
Fernando E.
Alexander S.
April

Remigio A.
Daniel A.

Mark

Moira Nusbaum
Alicia Beth-Eden
Elizabeth J.
Ursula M.
Alecia Larew
Vicky L.

Sarah K.

Lani R.
Cheryl L.

Susan

7720
8809

8508
2002-17
23-2012

9619
9722
37-2010
9614
2002-18
8006
22-2006
16-2009
10-2011
7517

2002-19

2001-27

23-2007
14-2006
22-2010
2001-28
11-2011
7721
9724
24-2012
38-2010
8117
2001-16
9832
9026
34-2011

8645
17-2009
9620

Valley Animal Hospital

Buckeystown Veterinary Hospital

VCA Dudley Animal Hospital

Mountain State Equine & Large
Animal, PLLC

WVU Animal & Nutritional Sciences
Mountaineer Veterinary Clinic
Mitchell Veterinary LLC
Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital
Animal Care Center

Weston Veterinary Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Proctorville Animal Clinic

Blue Ridge Equine Clinic
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Glen Dale Large Animal Veterinary
Services

Town & Country Animal Hospital Inc.

Tri-State Animal ER

F.E. Motta, DVM, P.C.
Cleveland Equine Clinic
Veterinary Associates
Inwood Animal Center
Daniel A. Murphy DVM
Madison Animal Hospital
Pen Mar Equine, LLC

Avalon Veterinary Hospital
Koru Veterinary Services, PSC

Springhill Animal Clinic
Alderson Veterinary Services

Broad Run Veterinary Service, Inc.
Mountainview Veterinary Services

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

193 Dome Drive

13127 Sam Snead Highway
3820 Buckeystown Pike, P.O.

Box 5

3200 Dudley Avenue
220 Iron Horse Lane, HC 83,

Box 39
P.O. Box 6108

239 Greenbag Road

155 Demar Blvd
HC 81, Box 74

1 Grand Veterinary Place

P.O. Box 966

619 Gaston Avenue

16 State Street

55 Mint Spring Circle
619 Gaston Avenue

38 Barrington Drive

831 Old Fairmont Pike

P.O. Box 1127
P.O. Box 460
3340 Webb Road

466 Courthouse Road
7611 Winchester Avenue
212 Maryland Avenue

178 State Street

12030 Loy Wolfe Road

2198 Prewitt Pike

120 Elizabeth Avenue
4950 State Route 503
20487 Summersong Lane
453 Ned Ridge Road

Rt. 2, Box 40A

33715 Snickersville Turnpike

90 Southern Drive

1152 Shepherdstown Road

New Cumberland

Warm Springs

Buckeystown
Parkersburg
Capon Bridge

Morgantown
Morgantown
Canonsburg
Lewisburg
Princeton
Weston
Fairmont
Proctorville
Staunton
Fairmont

Wheeling

Wheeling

Ceredo
Grantville
Ravenna
Princeton
Inwood
Hancock
Madison
Myersville
Mount Sterling
Avalon
Greenup
Germantown
New Freeport
Alderson

Bluemont
Keyser

Martinsburg

VA

MD

PA

OH

MD

MD

PA

KY

MD
PA

VA

26047
24484

21717
26104
26711

26506
26501
15317
24901
24740
26452
26554
45569
24401
26554

26003

26003

25507
17028
44266
24740
25428
21750
25130
21773
40353
15202
41144
20874
16352
24910

20135
26726
25404



Nicewonger
Nicholas

Nida
Nortker
O'Brien
O'Donnell

Oelschlager
Olcott
QOlson
Osborne
Overbay
Owen
Pack
Padden
Painter
Palmer
Parisi
Parisi
Parks
Partridge
Patterson
Patton
Peery
Pence
Pepper
Perkins
Perry
Peters
Pfouts
Pickens
Piercy
Pierson
Pinkston
Pinkston
Pinkston
Pitman
Pitts
Plumley

Amy F.
Rosalie

Leigh

Paul W.
Monica L.

Sarah Rawlings

Jody L.
Janet W.
David L.
Melinda Sue
Thomas D.
Kelley J.
Jerry D.
Andrew J.
Alison Kate
Jenna L.
Thomas T.
Lesley S.
Troy J.
Mica A.
Karin
Jeffery K.
William Ross
Richard P.
Sally A.
Karen A.
Eric D.
Michael D.
Gwendolyn J.
Tonya A.
Donna'Y.
Carol P.
Christopher
David C.
Kelly K.
Angela K.
Robert E.
Jewell G.

02-2009
9122

51-2010

9818
07-2005

8813

95623
9403
8118
2002-21
8407
9010
9923
2001-29
2001-18
39-2010
20-2006
34-2007
8310
14-2011
2000-15
9420
873
7924
0773
8520
85637
8207
14-2012
25-2012
8604
9415
12-2012
9925
9528
13-2004
7816
7815

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Pet Central Veterinary Clinic

Good Shepherd Veterinary Hospital

Rose Hill Veterinary Practice, PC

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

The Family Pet Practice
Hillside Veterinary Hospital
Olson Animal Hospital

Oak Hill Animal Hospital PLLC

Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic Inc.
Andrew J. Padden, DVM

Palmer Veterinary Services

South Branch Animal Hospital
South Branch Animal Hospital
Liberty Veterinary Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Animal Medical Center

Animal Care Associates Inc.
Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.
Green Valley Animal Hospital, Inc.

Tri-State Veterinary Center
Perry's Animal Hospital
Johnson-McKee Animal Hospital
Berryville Avenue Veterinary Clinic
Upshur Veterinary Hospital

Big Spring Animal Hospital
Ashland Animal Clinic
Ashland Animal Clinic

Help for Animals

Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic

286 Fairchance Road
Rt. 2 Box 1250

3703 MacCorkle Avenue SE

7474 Old SR 39 NW
P.O. Box 248

1152 Shepherdstown Road

2203 First Street

191 Augustine Avenue
5980 Rt. 60 East

3721 Summerlee Road
29449 Ridgeline Drive
3083 Pt. Marion Road
2900 State Rt. 22

906 56th Street

495 Wiltshire Road

P.O. Box 143

5201 US Route 220 South
5201 US Route 220 South
4504-D Logan Way

286 Fairchance Road
460 Hartman Run Road
840 Oakwood Road

215 Dry Hill Road

654 Blue Prince Road
5375 Brown's Mill Road
6474 Merritts Creek Road
112 E. DuPont Avenue
404 Snow Hill Road

370 Battle Avenue

P.O. Box 49

RR 2, Box 148

2279 Winchester Avenue
3101 13th Street

3101 13th Street

P.O. Box 250

1745 Mileground Road
4013 Parkersburg Road
P.O. Box 239

Morgantown
Fairmont

Charleston

Sugarcreek
Washington

Martinsburg

Moundsville
Charles Town
Barboursville
Oak Hill
Louisburg
Morgantown
Fredericksburg
Vienna
Kearneysville
Waverly
Moorefield
Moorefield
Hubbard
Morgantown
Morgantown
Charleston
Beckley
Bluefield
Lascassas
Huntington
Belle
Salisbury
Winchester
Buckhannon
Lewisburg
Martinsburg
Ashland
Ashland
Barboursville
Morgantown
Sandville
Moorefield

OH
VA

26508
26554

25304

44681
22747

25404

26041
25414
25504
25901
66053
26505
17026
26105
25430
26184
26836
26836
44425
26508
26505
25314
25801
24701
37085
25702
25015
21804
22601
26201
24901
25405
41102
41102
25504
26505
25275
26836



Poffenbarger
Pollock
Postle

Pratt
Pritt
Radcliffe

Rankin
Rawe

Raymond

Redden
Reese
Reich
Reynolds

Rhodes

Richards

Richardson
Roberts
Roberts
Robinson

Rode

Rogan
Rogan
Rogers
Romano
Rose
Rosmarin
Rowles
Rubin

Rutter

Rutter

Saltsburg
Sandage
Sanford
Sauble

Lindsey H.
Aaron T.
Michelle R.

John V.
Michael B.
James E.

Kathryn A.
David N.

James T.

Bronya M.
Amy L.
Briardo
Bill B.

Michael D.

Linda A.

Jill A.

Mark R.
Kevin S.
Catherine L.

Mitchell K.

Elizabeth H.
Thomas Scott
Jeremy L.
Joseph M.
Bruce F.
Marjorie L.
Kevin

Michael

Helen E.

Ryan A.

Sean K.
Vicki L.

Harry E.
Todd V.

38-2011
9927
9813

8024
8119
7925

24-2005
7722

2003-13

9218
9928
20-2005
590

8426

9330

9504
19-2008
8727
18-2009

8411

8422
8423
17-2011
8220
8814
19-2009
2002-22
8201

35-2011

36-2011

26-2012
9929
8914
16-2004

Ark Animal Clinic
Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic
Happy Tails Veterinary Clinic, Inc.

WYV Dept. of Agriculture
Hazelwood Animal Clinic
Town & Country Animal Hospital Inc.

Martinsburg Animal Hospital
Casselman Veterinary Services

East Lincoln Animal Hospital
Animal Urgent Care

Big Spring Animal Hospital
Veterinary Associates

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Tri County Veterinary Services

Berkeley Springs Animal Hospital
Hillside Veterinary Hospital
Animal Care Associates

Clarke Equine Wellness and
Performance

Valley Veterinarians

Valley Veterinarians
Oak Hill Animal Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Elm Grove Animal Hospital
Animal Veterinary Emergency
Treatment

Foggy Ridge Veterinary Service, LLC
Tristate Veterinary Associates
Tri-State Animal ER

Brooke Hills Animal Hospital
Martinsburg Animal Hospital

P.O. Box 1746

3083 Point Marion Road
315 Oakvale Road

60B Moorefield Industrial
Park Road

Rt. 1, Box 250

831 Old Fairmont Pike

519 Warm Springs Avenue
P.O. Box 60

158 General Stonewall
Jackson Blvd

7555 Highway 73 East
4201 Wood Street

7611 Winchester Avenue
P.O. Box 1464

1504 36th Street

409 Water Street, P.O. Box
909
P.O. Box 1569

1692 Martinsburg Road
191 Augustine Avenue
840 Oakwood Road

P.O. Box 392

3763 Teays Valley Road
3763 Teays Valley Road
3271 Summerlee Road
619 Gaston Avenue

HC 64, Box 297

286 Fairchance Road
P.O. Box 815

146 Clifton Heights Road

3602 7th Street, Suite 3

16396 South Canaan Road

P.O. Box 99

P.O. Box 1127

1230 Washington Pike
519 Warm Springs Avenue

Hedgesville
Morgantown
Princeton

Moorefield
Beverly
Wheeling

Martinsburg
Grantsville

Harpers Ferry

Denver
Wheeling
Inwood
Bluefield

Parkersburg

Peterstown

Summit
Berkeley Springs
Charles Town
Charleston

Berryville

Hurricane
Hurricane
Oak Hill
Fairmont
Hillsboro
Morgantown
Barboursville
Wheeling

Parkersburg

Athens

Ranson
Ceredo
Wellsburg
Martinsburg

MD

NC

WV

25427
26505
24740

26836
26253
26003

25404
21536

25425

28037
26003
25728
24701

26104

24963

07902
25411
25414
25314

22611

25526
25526
25901
26554
24946
26508
25504
26003

26104

45701

25458
25507
26070
25401



Sausen Marie 40-2010 Big Spring Animal Hospital, Inc. 2279 Winchester Avenue Martinsburg WV 25405

Saville Justine Bolyard ~ 46-2010 Appalachian Animal Hospital 1627 Harrison Avenue Elkins wv 26241
Scarberry Anna C. 08-2012 Stonecrest Animal Medical Center One Stonecrest Drive Huntington wv 25701
Scheffen Joseph R. 07-2006 Waynesburg Animal Hospital 2642 Mt. Morris Road Waynesburg PA 15370
Schooley Bea C. 08-2008 Willow Ridge Veterinary Services, LLC 140 Gross Street, #205 Marietta OH 45750
Scott Debra D. 12-2011 9603 Back Road Maurertown VA 22644
Scruggs Heather J. 09-2012 Chesapeake Equine Veterinary P.O. Box 978 Bowie MD 20718
Practice, LLC
Seiler Cynthia G. 8314 Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic PLLC 1745 Mileground Road Morgantown wv 26505
Seiler George R. 8313 Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic PLLC 1745 Mileground Road Morgantown WV 26505
Selby William A. 26-2007 Sapulpa Equine Hospital 2226 Heywood Hill Road Sapulpa OK 74066
Sertich Patricia L. 8324 University of PA - New Bolton Center 382 West Street Road Kennett Square PA 19348
Sette Shawn D. 9331 Hurricane Animal Hospital 2120 Mount Vernon Road Hurricane WV 25526
Seymour Melanie A. 27-2012 106 Grant Street Petersburg wv 26847
Shaffer Heather M. 27-2007 Apple Valley Animal Hospital ;i(;z CRlarCrask Grade' yunn shaster VA 22602
Shell Scott D. 9626 Scott D. Shell DVM, Inc. 18814 Chillicothe Road Chagrin Falls OH 44023
Sheperd William L. 21-2005 NCWV Veterinary Emergency Clinic ;i:teB;””er Ricge Read, Fairmont WV 26554
Shepherd Stephanie 22-2005 Shepherd Veterinary Services 198 Tyrone Road Morgantown wWv 26508
Shockey Paul E. 7422 Town & Country Veterinary Clinic 3305 Jackson Avenue Pt. Pleasant Wwv 25550
Shockey Todd E. 2000-14 Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital 1504 36th Street Parkersburg wv 26104
Shondrick Debra L. 7927 Ohio Valley Animal Care Center 901 Lockwood Avenue Moundsville WV 26041
Shrader Matthew 9627 Canal Town Veterinary Clinic 15 North Artizan Street Williamsport MD 21795
Shumaker Jeremy B. 40-2011 Mountainview Veterinary Services 90 Southern Drive Keyser WV 26726
Shy Jeffrey N. 2001-20 Hurricane Animal Hospital 2120 Mt. Vernon Road Hurricane wv 25526
Sickle Susan 23-2005 Susan A. Sickle, DVM, LLC 168 Add'EmEr - Pemp Clarksville PA 15322
Station Road
Siegel Scott M. 8825 Logan Animal Hospital 103 Justice Avenue Logan WV 25601
. . ; . 1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, .
Simmons Kathryn A. 8428 National Cattlemen's Beef Association NW, Suite 300 Washington DC 20004
Simms Babette J. 7011 Mannington Animal Hospital 3261 Husky Highway Farmington WV 26571
Sivick John D. 13-2011 Yergey, Stewart, Vallance & 3664 A Whiskey Bottom J— MD 50724
Associates Road
Skipton Joshua 26-2008 Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians ll’;fk\\ivvaeys'[em Maryland Hagerstown MD 21740
Smedley Jennifer E. 42-2011 17159 Sprecher Road Boonsboro MD 21713
Smith Tamera L. 9729 Colonial Animal Hospital 110 Stone Road Belpre OH 45714

Smith Kimberly M. 18-2004 The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital 524 Old Goff Mountain Road Cross Lanes Wwv 25313



Smith Anna C. 41-2010 Mountainview Veterinary Services, Inc. 90 Southern Drive Keyser WV 26726
Smith Isaiah J. 42-2010 Mountainview Veterinary Services, Inc. 90 Southern Drive Keyser WV 26726
Smith Abigail N. 15-2010 Ripley Paws Veterinary Clinic 430 South Church Street Ripley WV 25271
Smith Ronald L. 572 Beckley Veterinary Hospital 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley WV 25801
Smith Sandra M. 9520  Spring Mills Veterinary Hospital 2078 Williamsport Pike, Suite v tinsburg WV 25404
Smith Susan Myers o405 Ghester Veterinary Glinic 2049 Lincoln Highway Chester WV 26034
Susan Myers
Smith William T. 7621 Chester Veterinary Clinic 2049 Lincoln Highway Chester WV 26034
Smith-Haught Roberta K. 9332 Colegate Woods Veterinary Hospital 1402 1/2 Colegate Drive Marietta OH 45750
Smith-Kidd Jessica A. 16-2010 Green Meadow Veterinary Hospital 3000 State Route 26 Marietta OH 45750
Snead Eleanor K. 14-2007 Banfield Pet Hospital 300 Woodside Drive Salem VA 24153
Snider Jennifer M. 9629  Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital 24,25 MacCorkle Avenus, o esion WV 25304
Sobota Justin S. 17-2010 South Mountain Equine P.O. Box 1081 Middletown MD 21769
Spaid Alan Q. 9631 Cacapon Veterinary Medical Center HC 71, Box 75KK Capon Bridge WV 26711
Sparks Lynne M. Bird 30-2004 Mountain View Veterinary Assoc. 684 Silo Road Summersville Wv 26651
Sparling Michael L. 9632 316 N. Butler Street Baltic OH 43804
Spensley Michael Scott 7521 505 Brooke Street Charles Town wv 25414
Spiker John L. 28-2012 166 Linden Lane Jane Lew Wwv 26378
Spikloser Ronald N. 01-2005 Veterinary House Calls 230 Margs Lane, BoxB30RR ey WV 26726
Spindler David D. 8801 Green Meadow Veterinary Hospital 3000 State Route 26 Marietta OH 45750
Staley Jennifer L. 9830 Companion Animal Health Services 200 5th Street West Huntington wv 25701
Stanek Jon 03-2009 Performance Equine, Inc. P.O. Box 815 McMurray PA 16317
Stansbury Rebecca L. 18-2010 Fairmont Veterinary Hospital 619 Gaston Avenue Fairmont WV 26554
Starcher L. Joe 603 555 Poca River Road South  Poca wv 251589
Starcher-Garlow Julie C. 9423 The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital 524 Old Goff Mountain Road Cross Lanes WV 25313
Stephens Ellen T. 07-2009 Laurel Inc., Equine Reproduction P.O. Box 205 Rectortown VA 20135
Stephenson Sarah W. 9333 Good Shepherd Veterinary Hospital 2723 MacGorkle Avenue; . jecton WV 25304
Stepusin John R. 10-2012 Affordable Care Veterinary Clinic, Inc. 337 Church Hill Road Venetia PA 15367
Stevens Karla Fulks 8628 Ethicon Endosurgery, Inc. 4545 Creek Road Cincinnati OH 45242
Stoehr Paige S. 2002-24 Wheeling Veterinary Associates 4D Elm Grove Crossing Wheeling Wwv 26003
Stone Heather E. 9715 Shamrock Equine Services P.O. Box 158 Bethany wv 26032
Stout Jennifer L. 9935 Town & Country Animal Hospital Inc. 831 Old Fairmont Pike Wheeling WV 26003



Strecker
Streit
Sudduth
Sullivan
Summerfield

Swandby

Swank
Swope
Symons
Tackett
Tambling
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Teter
Thompson
Toler
Toman

Tomlinson, Jr.

Toothman
Torrence

Totten

Townsend
Trent
Truban
Trumler
Vandevender
Vandrey
Vittek
Wade
Walker
Walker
Walker

Walker
Wall

Wallace-Ingram

Allen E.
William C.
Mary Alice
James E.
Jennifer L.

Carol D.

Carl Stephen
Schay
Jenna B.
Elizabeth A.
Fred Ralph
James A.
Megan .
Sabine C.
Gary Byrd
Ronald M.
Daniel A.
Jeffrey D.
John R.
Marc J.
Mary E.

Jamie M.

Robin W.
Elizabeth A.
Thomas S.
Tara L.
Ruth Ann
Derek S.
Jessica L.
Vera Ann
Valerie G.
Stephen S.
Kathryn M.

Tracy R.

Jason R.
Lois A.

20-2004
8640
2003-17
8026
39-2011

43-2010

7522
2001-21
35-2010
37-2011
7523
19-2010
20-2008
04-2009
8023
7624
9634
8506
2001-23
29-2012
8225

09-2008

8304
9730
8632
15-2007
8623
08-2005
37-2012
9421
30-2012
18-2006
9221

25-2005

26-2005
36-2012

Blue Ridge Animal Clinic, PC

All Creatures Veterinary Clinic, Inc.
Inwood Animal Center

Kincaid Animal Hospital

Brown Veterinary Service

Equine Veterinary Services
Buckhannon Animal Clinic PLLC
Animal Care Associates, Inc
Barboursville Veterinary Clinic PLLC
Morgantown Veterinary Care PLLC
Dr. Amy's Mobile Vet Service
Taylor Made Equine Services
Ashby Herd Health Services, Inc.
Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc.
Danville Animal Clinic, PLLC

West End Animal Clinic

Fairlea Animal Hospital

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital

All Creatures Veterinary

Paws & Claws Animal Clinic Inc.
Shenandoah Animal Hospital
Hillside Veterinary Hospital

Rose Hill Veterinary Practice, PC
Ohio Valley Animal Care Center

Mountaineer Veterinary
Advanced Veterinary Services
Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.

Allegheny Equine Veterinary Service

Bold Springs Veterinary Service
Crab Orchard Veterinary Services

133 Maury River Road
1916 West Main Street
7611 Winchester Center
1602 Blizzard Drive
300 McGinnis Drive
P.O. Box 1, 6330 New
London Road

443 Fox Lane

216 Frog Hollow Road
6 Vicksburg Road

840 Oakwood Road
6310 Farmdale Road
149 N. Main Street

Rt. 2, Box 239

P.O. Box 4

2420 Grace Chapel Road
17 Chenoweth Drive
114 Bentley Road

14 Plaza Drive

Rt. 2, Box 174

174 Hartman Court
160 Meadowland Way

524 Old Goff Mountain Road

7385 Arden-Nollville Road
P.O. Box 1297

P.O. Box 503

191 Augustine Avenue
P.O. Box 525

P.O. Box 248

901 Lockwood Avenue
P.O. Box 99

239 Greenbag Road
764 County Road 31
215 Dry Hill Road

Rt. 1, Box 115

P.O. Box 368
1402 Pisgah Road

Lexington
Princeton
Inwood
Parkersburg
Wayne

New Market

Fayetteville
Winchester
Buckhannon
Charleston
Barboursville
Star City
Pickaway
Berryville
Harrisonburg
Bridgeport
Danville
Beaumont
Lewisburg

McGhayesville

Kearneysville
Cross Lanes

Martinsburg
Shady Spring
Woodstock
Charles Town
Alderson
Washington
Moundsville
Glen Lyn
Morgantown
Chesapeake
Beckley

Elkins

Pearisburg
Tazewell

24450
24740
25428
26101
25570

21774

25840
22603
26201
25314
25504
26505
24976
22611
22801
26330
25053
77706
24901
22840
25430

25313

25401
25918
22664
25414
24910
22747
26041
24093
26501
45619
25801

26241

24134
24651



Walsh
Ward
Warner

Warner, Jr.
Wartluft
Wasalaski
Weaver

Webster

Wehr
Weir
Welch
West
Westall
Whalin
White
White

Wietz

Wiley
Wilfong
Williams

Williams
Williams
Williams

Willis

Wills, Jr.
Wilson

Wilson
Wilson-Richey
Wilt, 1l

Wimsatt
Winsley
Winslow
Witt
Wixsom

Kelly L.
Roger L.
Jonathan R.

Charles C.
Andrea N.
Amy J.

Sabrina M.

Mark D.

Carrie A.
Howard J.
David C.
Gretchen D.
Charles Scott
Elaine Rauch
Tonya M.
Charles D.

Aaryn M.

Rachel K.
Shannon I.
Peggy Quilliam

Miranda Rossi
David M.
Janice
Stephen J.
Arthur G.
Daniel A.
John R.
Heather
Norman L.

Jeffrey H.

Carole A.
Joshua D.
Rhonda D.
M. J.

15-2011
2000-12
05-2009

555
2002-26
9936
31-2012

9128

356-2012
9205
8722
24-2004
02-2005
8730
2003-24
7724

22-2008

44-2010
45-2010
7814

9816
7725
2000-13
8718
7010
7525
617
27-2005
20-2009

28-2010

25-2004
32-2012
9938
8917

Kelly L. Walsh, DVM Veterinary
Services
Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.

Good Shepherd Veterinary Hospital

Plaza Pet Clinic
Dr. Amy's Mobile Vet Service
Inwood Animal Center

West Virginia Racing Commission

Town & Country Animal Hospital

White Oak Veterinary Clinic, P.C.
Dunbar Animal Hospital

Pilgrim's Pride Company

Wolf Creek Animal Care
Appalachian Animal Hospital
Valley Animal Clinic

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Casselman Veterinary Service
Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic
Refugee Canyon Veterinary Services

Dunbar Animal Hospital
Harrison Central Veterinary Hospital

Alderson Veterinary Service
Daniels Veterinary Hospital, Inc
Cleveland Equine Clinic, LLC
Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital Inc.
Claysville Animal Care, LLC
Ranson Animal Hospital, Inc.

WVU Health Sciences Center

VCA Animal Hospitals

Laural Highlands Animal Health
Dunbar Animal Hospital
Guardian Animal Medical Center

8607 Sweet Autumn Drive
215 Dry Hill Road

3703 MacCorkle Avenue, S.E

P.O. Box 7559

1855 Senseny Road #7
Rt. 2, Box 239

7611 Winchester Avenue
900 Pennsylvania Avenue,
Suite 533

831 Old Fairmont Pike

6690 Summit Drive
7631 Glades Pike
1419 Dunbar Avenue
2005 Burlwood Court
6265 St. Rt. 676

1627 Harrison Avenue
Rt. 1, Box 213

1152 Shepherdstown Road

P.O Box 60, 377 Hemlock
Drive
1745 Mileground Road

116 N. Ninth Street

1419 Dunbar Avenue
P.O. Box 886

1805 Raccoon Road
Rt. 2, Box 40A

1340 Ritter Drive
3340 Webb Road
HC 81, Box 74

P.O. Box 132

407 N. Mildred Street
186G HSC North, 1 Medical
Center Dr.

3200 Dudley Avenue
876 Stoystown Road
1419 Dunbar Avenue
918 Bellefont Road

Windsor Mill
Beckley
Charleston

Charleston
Winchester
Pickaway
Inwood

Charleston

Wheeling
Canfield

Berlin

Dunbar
Matthews
Stockport

Elkins

New Martinsville

Martinsburg

Grantsville
Morgantown
Hebron

Dunbar
Bridgeport
Gallipolis
Alderson
Daniels
Ravenna
Lewisburg
Claysville
Ranson

Morgantown

Parkersburg
Somerset
Dunbar
Flatwoods

MD

OH
PA

NC
OH

PA

KY

21244
25801
25304

25356
22602
24976
25428

25302

26003
44406
15530
25064
28104
43787
26241
26155

25404

21536
26505
43025

25064
26330
45631
24910
25832
44266
24901
16323
25438

26506

26104
15501
25064
41139



Woods
Worden

Yearians

Yost
Young
Young

Yurko
Zucker
Zunic

Stacy
Stephen C.

Anne M.

Thomas S.
Paula K.
Ross J.

Karl E.
Steven J.
Victoria L.

9807
8007

23-2008

7726
8740
7526

9129
28-2005
8019

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Ritchie County Veterinary Clinic

Crab Orchard Veterinary Services, Inc.

Pagosa Veterinary Clinic
Brookvalley Veterinary Clinic
Central West Virginia Animal Hospital

K.E.Y. Animal Hospital, Inc.
Animal Medical Center
Zunic Veterinary Clinic

619 Gaston Avenue Fairmont
112 Cherry Street Harrisville
1402 Pisgah Road Tazewell

P.O. Box 1708, 101 Cemetery

Road Pagosa Springs

19 Carrol Road Morgantown
1246 State Street Gassaway
855 Warden Run Road Wheeling
460 Hartman Run Road Morgantown
2200 West First Street Springfield

VA

CO

OH

26554
26362

24651

81147
26508
26624

26003
26505
45504



LLast Name | First Name | Lic # Clinic Address City | State Zip
Abbott Philip M. 13-2013 Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Adams Fred R. 9701 Rt. 6, Box 6830 Keyser wv 26726
Albrecht Beth A. 01-2007 P.O. Box 532 Chester wv 26034
ABKEEEE g 9307 2544 Venice Drive Palm Beach 33410
Burke Gardens

Allara, Jr.  Earl Douglas 7902  Jefferson Animal Hospital 231 N. Samuel Street ?g@:es WV 25414
Allison Sean T. 33-2012 Cleveland Equine Clinic, LLC 3340 Webb Road Ravenna OH 44266
Alloway, Jr.  Clyde H. 7201 525 Dugan Road Belpre OH 45714
Alt Kara D. 08-2009 Moorefield Animal Hospital 237 S. Main Street Moorefield WV 26836
ﬁ‘gﬁz Lindsay B.  15-2012 Mountainland Animal Hospital  P.O. Box 89 Kingwood WV 26537
ﬁ”a”tharama Senthilvelan 15-2013 Audubon Animal Clinic 17 Chenoweth Drive Bridgeport WV 26330
Anderson Jessica P. 14-2013 Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic 3083 Pt. Marion Road Morgantown WV 26505
Armentrout  Delane gigg | 0eCIoss Lanss etetnary 5240 GoTMountaln  woce | anes WA 25313

Hospital Road
Armour ArdoniaE. 8816 P.O. Box 5396 Vienna wv 26105
Armstrong  William H. 557 Vienna Small Animal Hospital ij/ggfer and Cenral Vienna WV 26105
Arnett Carolyn L. 07-2011 Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Arthur Kimberly A.  23-2010 405 Triple J Road Berryville VA 22611
Aspinall, Il William H. 564 Town & Country Animal Clinic 1108 Old Route 33 Weston wWv 26452
Austin Thomas J.  26-2010 Grace Animal Hospital, PLLC 702 Lodgeville Road Bridgeport WV 26330
Austin Farrah R. 25-2010 Grace Animal Hospital, PLLC 702 Lodgeville Road Bridgeport WV 26330
Ayers Mark A. 7903 Ayers Animal Hospital Inc. 1514 Norway Avenue Huntington WV 25705
Babcock Valerie L. 21-2011 Hackwood Equine, Inc. P.O. Box 3303 Winchester VA 22604
Bailey Susan R. 16-2013 486 Bailey Avenue Beckley wv 25801
Baker Candie M. 10-2008 Ayers Animal Hospital Inc. 1514 Norway Avenue Huntington WV 25705
Baker Benjamin S. 33-2007 Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Ball Jan M. 8419 Huntington Dog & Cat Hospital ~ 200 5th Street West Huntington WV 25701
Ball Ty 9104 =03 valeyViewhoad, o coster ‘O 43130
Richardson NE

Banning John Wayne 7203 Dunbar Animal Hospital 1419 Dunbar Avenue Dunbar wv 25064
Barickman  Tamatha L. 2000-01 Ripley Paws Veterinary Clinic 430 S. Church Street Ripley WV 25271



Barnes
Barrett
Baum
Beamer

Beard
Behm

Bennington
Bentley
Berkeley
Berthold
Bertram
Bess

Blair

Blakeley
Blankenship-
Paris
Blenden

Bohenko
Boll
Boso

Bostic
Boucher

Bowen

Bowers
Boyd

John Michael 373

Thomas H.
Rebecca S.
Rebecca

Melvin C.
Jennifer

Mary C.
Melissa D.
Keith B.
Brett A.
Alison M.
Amy B.
Joseph R.
Linda M.
Terry

Sherry
Lori L.

Ruth

Desiree A.
Amanda
Barton

James D.

David M.

Gregory F.
Christie J.

9301
2000-02
8010
2002-03

9719

9419
13-2012
8530
2001-05
2002-04
9902
9904
9003
8715

01-2009
01-2004

9905
06-2008
02-2013

9907

16-2012

8704
9804

Riverside Animal Clinic

Colonial Animal Hospital
NVA Greenbrier Veterinary

Hospital Inc.

Community Animal Clinic, Inc.

Beard Vet Clinic
Waynesburg Animal Hospital

Glen Dale Animal Hospital, PLLC
Tri-State Animal ER

Valley Equine Associates, PLLC
Cleveland Equine Clinic, LLC
Tiffany Dlesk Spay-Neuter Clinic

Tri State Animal ER
Veterinary Associates of

Princeton

Wheeling Island Racetrack

Equine Diagnostic Services

Inwood Animal Center

Faithful Friends Animal Clinic
Christie J. Boyd, DVM, P.C.

1004 North State Route 2
110 Stone Road

HC 81, Box 74

995 S. Third Street

P.O. Box 2696

2642 Mt. Morris Road

1710 Wheeling Avenue
P,O. Box 1127

515 Finish Line Avenue
3340 Webb Road

74 Animal Shelter Drive
1550 Kenwood Drive
466 Courthouse Road
677 Tree Farm Road
4010 Colorado Avenue

P.O. Box 112

1 South Stone Street
1032 North Street

2121 State Highway 345
Rt. 2, Box 97B

15317 Strader Road

7611 Winchester Avenue
P.O. Box 1199

P.O. Box 902

New
Martinsville
Belpre

Lewisburg

Wytheville
East
Liverpool

Waynesburg

Glen Dale
Ceredo
Ranson
Ravenna
Moundsville
Russell
Princeton
Eglon
Durham

Baker
Wheeling
Wheelersbur
g

Madrid

Sinks Grove

East
Liverpool

Inwood

Franklin
Wytheville

OH
wv
VA
OH

wv
WV
wv
OH
wv
KY
WV
wv
NC

wv
wv

NY
wv

WV
VA

26155
45714
24901
24382
43920

15370

26038
25507
25438
44266
26041
41169
24740
26716
27707

26801
26003

45694
13660
24976

43920

25428

26807
24382



Bracken, Jr.
Bradley
Bragg

Brant

Bridges
Brophy

Brown
Brown
Brown
Brune
Bruns

Buell
Burgess

Butler

Butler, [l
Butts

Byers, Il
Cain

Cain

Callison
Campbell
Canfield

Carr

Carroll

Edwin D.

Erin E.
Dianna
Harper
Jeffrey M.

Christine F.
Kevin L.

Catherine A.
Chad R.
Gary S.
Mary F.

Eric R.

Renee S.
Thomas P.

Virginia L.
Bernard B.

Melissa B.

Benjamin F.
Daniel J.

Joseph T.

Sandra L.
Lori L.
Jennifer T.

Robert E.

Stanley S.

02-2011
29-2010
8805
32-2004
9106

10-2005

2001-06
2001-07
8430
8617
01-2006

2003-02
7411

2001-08

2000-03
9209
9603

8008

498

2000-18
9510
17-2007

8602

8317

Bracken Ridge Veterinary Medical

Doctor
Gateway Animal Hospital

Sylva Animal Hospital

Equine Veterinary Care PLLC

Brophy & Associates DVM, P.C.

Brown Veterinary Service
Animal Care Center
Winchester Animal Hospital

Bruns Equine Service

Broadway Veterinary Hospital

Animal Care Center

Butler Equine PLLC

Cain Veterinary Clinics

Cain Veterinary Clinics

Callison Veterinary Clinic
Campbell Veterinary
All Pets Animal Clinic

Martins Ferry Animal Hospital

3528 Business Route 220
55 MacCorkle Avenue
1307 Asheville Highway
19616 N.E. 6th Street
9923 Winchester Avenue

2315 Brandt Road

343 Mill Farm Trail

300 McGinnis Drive

1 Grand Veterinary Place
901 N. Loudon Street
1436 Route 18

8533 Hollow Road
117 S. Timber Way

1 Grand Veterinary Place

581 Duncan Road
36 Arbutus Lane
1517 Billmyer Mill Road

7519 W. Little Kanawha
Highway

7519 W. Little Kanawha
Highway

205 N. Rosewood Drive
410 Dowling Avenue

408 1st Street
1406 S. Zane Highway

20 River Forest Lane

Bedford
St. Albans
Sylva
Camas

Bunker Hill

Annville

Berkeley
Springs
Wayne

Princeton
Winchester
Burgettstown

Pataskala
Broadway

Princeton

Harpers
Ferry
Martinsburg
Shepherdsto
wn

Big Bend

Big Bend

Lewisburg
Walterboro
Nutter Fort

PA
wv
NC
WA
wv

PA

Wwv
wv
VA

OH
VA

wv

wv

wWv

wv

Wv
SC
WV

Martins Ferry OH

Harpers
Ferry

wWv

155622
25177
28779
98607
25413

17003

25401
25770
24740
22601
15021

43062
22815

24740

25425
25405
25443

26136

26136

24901
29488
26301

43935

25424



Cartwright
Cary
Casey, llI

Castle
Casto

Casto
Caton

Chase

Chevalier
Chrisant

Chronister
Clark, Jr.

Cleland
Cole

Collins
Conlin
Cook

Crank

Crissman
Crofton
Cromer
Croushore

Cunningham

Currey

John
Frank J.
Maurice F.

Amanda M.
Anne C.

William F.
Debra D.
Stacey L.

Jacqueline L.
Paula
Amy M.

Samuel
Keller

Ann C.
Julie A.
Joey

Joseph
Dana Reeder

William R.

G. Jay
Lisa
Donald B.
William

Jennings D.

Maurice L.

8319
7511
9526
09-2009

9908

7412
12-2011
27-2004

10-2006
03-2004
17-2013

8618

8706
2003-04
9015

9632

9926

9108

7413
8417
11-2006
2002-06

9006

7611

Cartwright Veterinary Hospital
Mountainland Animal Hospital,
Inc.

Casey Veterinary Services
Town and Country Animal
Hospital

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

USDA-APHIS-Veterinary Services

Kanawha Valley Animal
Emergency Svc.

Tri-State Veterinary Hospital

Oak Hill Animal Hospital PLLC
Sunny Ridge Veterinary Services,
LLC

Washington County Veterinary
Service

Gateway Animal Hospital
East Kentucky Animal Clnic

Animal Veterinary Emergency
Treatment

VA-MD Regional College of
Veterinary Medicine

Bill Crank DVM Inc.
Beverly Pike Veterinary Clinic

Westwood Animal Hospital
White Oak Veterinary Clinic

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

11626 East Pike

P.O. Box 89

P.O. Box 147

831 Old Fairmont Pike

1504 36th Street

331 Gus R. Douglas Lane
9603 Back Road
P.O. Box 770

6474 Merritts Creek Road
3271 Summerlee Road

9282 Sprucevale Road

P.O. Box 185

2313 Wood Beach
Landing
55 MacCorkle Avenue

508 U.S. Hwy. 119 North
3602 7th Street, Suite 3

Phase Il, Duck Pond Drive

5205 Kanawha Valley
Road

P.O. Box 1727

307 N. Hawksbill Street
15 Miss Phillips Road
7631 Glades Pike

1504 36th Street

33 Lynn Lane, Teays
Village

Cambridge
Kingwood
Marshall

Wheeling
Parkersburg

Charleston
Maurertown

Dunbar

Huntington
Oak Hill

Rogers

Abingdon
Virginia
Beach

St. Albans

Pikeville
Parkersburg
Blacksburg

Henderson

Elkins
Luray
Staunton
Berlin

Parkersburg

Scott Depot

OH
WV
VA

WV

WV

wv
VA
WV

WV
Wwv
OH

VA

VA
WV
KY

WV

VA

wv

WV
VA
VA
PA

wv

WV

43725
26537
20116
26003

26104

25312
22644
25064

25702
25901
44455

24212

23455
25177
41501

26101

24061

25106

26241
22835
24401
15530

26104

25560



Currin
Curry
Curtis Il

Custer
Dahse

D'Alonzo
Daniel
Daniel, Il

Dannis
Darnton

Dascoli
Davenport
Davis

Davis
Davis-Ford
Davis-Heller
Day

Deal
Deal

Dean

Dearth

DeChambea
u
DeMaraco

Nancy M.
Melanie D.
Mark H.
Koren L.
Moore
Angela L.

Joan

Elizabeth
Ann

Francis W.

Susan L.
Lewis R.

Allison Rae
Karen V.
Dustin B.
Gordon S.
Shelby E.
Lisa

Jon M.

Melinda

Thomas
Leigh F.

Meredith
Gould

John E.

Linda K.
Erin N. P.

03-2010
10-2009
8517

17-2012
31-2010
23-2011

9110

9111

01-2012
04-2007
9805

9706

18-2012

8613

8928

8323

11-2005

17-2006
2002-01
24-2011

560

2003-20
28-2013

Tri County Veterinary Services

Academy Animal Hospital
WV Department of Agriculture
Four Seasons Veterinary Clinic

WYV Racing Commission
Hillside Veterinary Hospital

Valley Equine Associates, PLLC

The Cross Lanes Veterinary
Hospital

Inwood Animal Center

Laurel Highlands Animal Health

Old Dominion Animal Health
Center

Buckeye Run Veterinary Clinic,
Inc.

The St. Mary's Veterinary Clinic
Inc.

NVA Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic

Beckley Veterinary Hospital
Kanawha Valley Animal
Emergency Services

J.E. Dearth DVM & Assoc., Inc.

Mountain Tyme Veterinary Clinic

Ayers Animal Hospital

P.O. Box 909
P.O. Box 3832
2374 Cleveland Avenue

1900 Kanawha Blvd. East
440 Centerpoint Road
Box 551

191 Augustine Avenue
515 Finish Line Avenue

13701 Charity Court

1802 Bruce Avenue
524 Old Goff Mountain
Road

7611 Winchester Avenue
876 Stoystown Road
6719 Lowell Avenue

1153 Buckeye Run Road

1333 North Pleasants
Highway

430 Georgia Avenue, P.O.
Box 226

1745 Mileground Road
215 Dry Hill Road
P.O. Box 770

234 Shawnee Road

P.O. Box 1860
1514 Norway Avenue

Peterstown
Charleston
St. Albans

Charleston

Thurman
Charles
Town
Charles
Town

Ranson

Germantown
Opelika

Cross Lanes
Inwood
Somerset
McLean
Salem

St. Marys
Chester

Morgantown
Beckley

Dunbar
Wheeling

Romney

Huntington

MD
AL
WV

PA

VA

wv

wv

wv

wWv
wv
wv

wv

WV
Wwv

24963
25338
25177

25305
45685
25414

25414
25438

20874
36801
25313

25428
15501
22101
26426
26170
26034

26505
25801
25604

26003

26757
25705



DeMott Catherine
Dempse Kathleen
PSEY wills
Densmore  Christine L.
Dess Danalyn M.
Dias Alexandro R.
Dibbern Dennis K.

. Charlotte
K Detch
Digonno Sallee A.
Dillon Alicia T.
Dillon Gregory T.
Doering .

Curtis Adrianne
Doherty Alice L.
Dolly Chad
Domino Antonia R.
Dorsey Benjamin R.
Ralph
Liokeay Benjamin
Dougherty  Eric M.
Dowdy Sabrina A.
Doyle Jane Laura
Dryburg Felicia M.
Dugan Menda L.
Duncan Gary C.
Dyer Robert M.
Eaton Gregory M.
Ebert Robert L.

8503

25-2011

2000-04
2003-05
02-2012

8218

611

8826

32-2010
33-2010

18-2013

9606
37-2004
36-2013

24-2010

7911

19-2013
18-2007

9113
09-2007
2003-06

9910
9315

9303
2001-10

Kings Mountain Animal Clinic

Happy Tailes Veterinary Clinic

U.S. Geological Survey - Leetown
Science Center
Brooke Hills Animal Hospital

Countryside Veterinary Clinic

Belmont Veterinary Service, Inc.

Beckley Veterinary Hospital
Beckley Veterinary Hospital

Needmore Veterinary Clinic
Canterbury Animal Hospital
Valley Equine Associates
Raleigh County Animal Hospital,
Inc.

Raleigh County Animal Hospital,
Inc.

Chester Veterinary Clinic, Inc.
Seneca Trail Animal Hospital

AnimaliA Veterinary Care

Martin Veterinary Clinic
Advanced Veterinary Services

Avalon Animal Hospital

Hickman Run Animal Hospital

5086 Kings Mountain
Road

315 Oakvale Road

11649 Leetown Road
1230 Washington Pike
208 East 7th Avenue

1382 S. George Street

4478 Mountain Pass Road

68587 Bannock Road

215 Dry Hill Road
215 Dry Hill Road

176 Cutty Court

8189 Great Cove Road
195 Middletown Circle
515 Finish Line Avenue

120 Collie Lane

120 Collie Lane

2049 Lincoln Way
809 N. Jefferson Street

4684 Valley Road
124 Picasso Court
4615 Scrabble Road

1426 Grandview Drive
16 State Street

712 MacCorkle Avenue
SW

202 E. Grafton Road

Collinsville

Princeton

Kearneysville

Wellsburg
Ranson

Charles
Town

Troutville

St. Clairsville

Beckley
Beckley
Charles
Town
Needmore
Fairmont
Ranson

Beckley

Beckley

Chester
Lewisburg
Berkeley
Springs
Martinsburg
Shepherdsto
wn

Ashland
Proctorville
South
Charleston
Fairmont

VA

WV

WV
WV
wWv

WV

VA

OH

WV
WV

WV

PA
wv
Wwv

WV

WV

WV
wWv

wv
WV
wv

KY
OH

WV
WV

24078

24740

25430
26070
25438

25414

24175

43950

25802
25801

25414

17238
26554
25438

25801

25801

26034
24901

25411
25403
25443

41101
45669

25303
26554



Edson
Edwards

Egnor
Elkins
Elliott
Ellis
Ervin
Essig

Evans

Evans
Evans
Eyles

Facemire

Fairman
Fallon
Faulkner

Faulkner
Felker
Ferris
Fleming

Flesher

Fraley
Fraley
Frank

Robert K.
Michele L.

Diana L.
Elizabeth C.
Leslie R.

Ginger Leigh
Joshua C.
Teresa K.

Adam W.
Roxanne M.
L.

Robert D.
Jill

Paul R.

Donald R.
Jesse A.
Matthew K.

Katherine
Fisher

Christine B.
Mark D.
Paul D.

Robert M.

Robert G.
Natalie J.
Deborah A.

02-2006
12-2005
9608

03-2012

06-2004

13-2005
02-2008
8710

26-2011
33-2011

03-2008

34-2010

2001-11

9511
11-2009
27-2011

28-2011

9707

8803

9913

7804

21-2006
23-2006
9708

Aviagen Turkeys, Inc.

Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital

Ohio Department of Agriculture
Mineral Wells Veterinary Clinic

Animal Care Clinic, Inc.

Ohio Valley Animal Clinic, LLC
Williamstown Animal Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Cargill Turkey Production LLC

Kingdom Animal Hospital, Inc.
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Gateway Animal Hospital
Mineral Wells Veterinary Clinic

Hilltop Animal Hospital

Good Shepherd Veterinary
Hospital

Upshur Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Middletown Animal Clinic, Inc.
Middletown Animal Clinic, Inc.
Vet Trek House Call Practice

31186 Midland Trial East

489 Zodiac Lane

5405 MacCorkle Avenue,
S.E

8995 E. Main Street, Bldg
6

P.O. Box 518

313 3rd Avenue
39350 Union Avenue
105 W. Third Street
286 Fairchance Road
286 Fairchance Road

1 Kratzer Road

756 Kidwiler Road

10301 Grosvenor Place,
#1111

P.O. Box 147

286 Fairchance Road
131 Grace Street

55 MacCorkle Avenue
P.O. Box 518

40 Steubenville Pike

3703 MacCorkle Avenue,
S.E.

P.O. Box 49

1615 Bobbeck Lane
1615 Bobbeck Lane
241 Oak Drive

Lewisburg
Bunker Hill

Charleston

Reynoldsbur

g
Mineral

Wells
Huntington
Pomeroy
Williamstown
Morgantown

Morgantown

Harrisonburg

Harpers
Ferry

North
Bethesda
Clear Brook

Morgantown
Fayetteville

St. Albans

Mineral
Wells

Burgettstown
Charleston

Buckhannon

Fairmont
Fairmont
Winchester

WV
WV
wWv

wv
OH
wv
wv
wv

VA

MD

VA
Wwv
wv

WV

wv

wv

wv
WV
VA

24901
25413
25177

43068

26150

25701
45769
26187
26508
26508

22802

25425

20852

22624
26508
25840

25177

26150

15021

25304

26201

26554
26554
22603



Fridley
Frye

Fulks
Funk
Gagat
Gall
Gallup
Garner
Gentile

Gentry
Gibson

Gilpin
Gilpin
Gilpin
Godfrey
Goff
Good

Goodling
Gorby
Gracon

Grady
Gragg

Graham
Green
Green

Green

Diane Cross
Lynn A.

Laura J.
Rebecca A.
Amy
Caroline M.
Michael P.
Siobhan
Brian John

Anne E.
Julie L.

Brian D.
Darin L.

Kay W.

John S.
Carolyn M.
Christopher
M.

Faye A
Beth Ann
Raymond L.

Jessica N.
James W.

Emily K.

Casey D.
Sheri
Wagner
Stephen E.

14-2008
8309

9709
29-2011
03-2013
573
07-2004
12-2013
2000-05

8011
9512

9828

9408

7208

716
7914

05-2007

2003-07
9710
06-2010

21-2007

28-2004

30-2011
12-2006
8652
8405

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Gateway Animal Hospital

South Huntington Animal Hospital

Mountain Valley Veterinary Clinic

Blue Mountain Home Pet Care

Briggs Animal Adoption Center

Jackson Animal Clinic PLLC
Frankford Veterinary Hospital
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital,
Inc.

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital,
Inc.

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital,
Inc.

Godfrey's Animal Clinic

The Conservation Fund's
Freshwater Institute
Tri County Veterinary Services

Animal Medical Clinic
Green Valley Animal Hospital

Tri-State Veterinary Hospital

Nicholas Animal Hospital

Kingdom Animal Hospital, Inc.
Knightsville Veterinary Clinic
Knightsville Veterinary Clinic

619 Gaston Avenue
55 MacCorkle Avenue

3100 5th Street Road
1100 Thomas Lane
3919 Veterans Highway

P.O. Box 19

4174 Flowing Springs
Road

129 State Route 168

158 Shannon Lane

102 Miller Drive

P.O. Box 134

1152 Shepherdstown
Road

1152 Shepherdstown
Road

1152 Shepherdstown
Road

3842 Teays Valley Road

14138 Aster Avenue
1098 Turner Road

P.O. Box 909
2544 U.S. Route 30
654 Blue Prince Road

6474 Merritts Creek Road

325 Fairview Heights
Road

1121 Richmond Street,
P.O. Box 141

P.O. Box 147

478 W. Butternut Road
478 W. Butternut Road

Fairmont wv
St. Albans WV

Huntington WV

Blacksburg VA
New

Martinsville WV
Newell \AY
Shengndoah WV
Junction

Darlington PA
Kearneysville WV

Ripley wv
Frankford WV

Martinsburg WV
Martinsburg WV

Martinsburg WV

Hurricane wv

Welllington  FL
Shepherdsto
wn

Peterstown WV

Hookstown PA
Bluefield WV

Huntington WV
Summersville WV

Selma VA
Clear Brook VA
Summerville SC

Summerville SC

26554
25177

25701
24060
26155
26050
25442
16115
25430

25271
24938

25404

25404

25404

25526
33414

25443

24963
15050
24701

25702

26651

24474
22624
29483
29483



Gress

Grueser
Grusenmeye
r

Guingrich

Gunnoe
Gunter-
Forren

Gustafson
Gustafson Il

Guynn

Haddix
Hadley

Halstead
Hancock

Harman
Harman

Harmening
Harmon

Harper

Harper

Harrison
Harrold
Hart
Hartman
Havern
Helmick

Jason S.
Kelley D.

Rebecca L.

Wendy L.
Paul G.
Angela M.

John Philip
John P.

Sierra

Amanda L.
Stephen P.

Glodenna F.
Rebecca E.

Robert T.
Steven H.

George E.
Sharon E.

Vanessa L.

Susan B.

lan W.
Pamela Sue
Edward C.
Amanda
Robert
Jacob

25-2006
9711
20-2007

29-2004
8108
2003-08

7807

31-2011

05-2013

19-2012
2001-13

9318
06-2013
8527

7808

07-2010
8020
13-2006

9915

9810
9412
12-2009
47-2010
9612
20-2013

Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians

Meigs Veterinary Clinic

Casselman Veterinary Services
Animal Care Associates Inc.

Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.
Hi-Rock Animal Hospital

Hi Rock Animal Hospital
VA-MD Regional College of

Veterinary Medicine
Appalachian Animal Hospital

State Line Veterinary Services
PLLC
Ripley Paws Veterinary Clinic

Buckhannon Animal Clinic PLLC

Hillside Animal Hospital

Yergey, Stewart, Vallance &
Associates
Broadway Veterinary Hospital

Harrison Equine PLLC
Long Run Pet Hospital

Middletown Animal Clinic
Mannington Animal Hospital
Pineview Veterinary Hospital

112 Western Maryland
Parkway
247 Mulberry Avenue

37 Painters Lane

P.O. Box 60, 377 Hemlock
Drive
840 Oakwood Road

215 Dry Hill Road

23842 McMullen Highway
SwW

23842 McMullen Highway
SwW

205 Duck Pond Drive,
Phase Il

1627 Harrison Avenue

11815 Forest Drive
370 Laurel Run Road
430 S. Church Street
6 Vicksburg Road

17200 National Highway

3664 A Whiskey Bottom
Road
117 S. Timber Way

397 Stoney Field Lane

644 Stonehouse Lane

P.O. Box 996

382 G. C. and P. Road
P.O. Box 275

1615 Bobbeck Lane
P.O. Box 4152

85 Pineview Drive

Hagerstown
Pomeroy

Avella

Grantsville
Charleston

Beckley
Rawlings
Rawlings

Blacksburg

Elkins
Carmel

Carmichaels
Ripley
Buckhannon

Eckhart
Mines

Laurel

Broadway
Seneca
Rocks
Shepherdsto
wn
Berryville
Wheeling
Millwood
Fairmont
Star City
Oakland

MD
OH
PA

MD

MD

MD

VA

PA
WV
Wwv

MD

MD
VA

VA
WV
VA
wv
WV
MD

21740
45769
16312

21536
25314
25801

21557

21557

24061

26241
46033

15320
25271
26201

21528

20724
22815
26884

25443

22611
26003
22646
26554
26504
21550



Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henke

Hennessy
Henzler

Hernandez

Herr
Hess
Hill

Hillmann
Holbert
Homan

Homan
Hooke
Hott
Hough

Howard
Hubbs
Huddle
Hudgins

Hughes
Hunter
Hurst

Hyler-Both

Audra
Noel F.
James M.
Jerry A.

Kevin J.
David J.

John S.

Rhonda L.
Erick C.
Sasha N.

Jennifer L.
Casey
Morris M.

Thomas R.
Robert L.
Lowell H.
Norma K.

Billy W.

Ann

Nicole R.
Samantha L.

Rebecca K.
Joshua B.
Barbara M.

Connie L.

16-2008
13-2009
8110
7916
8734

8712

9507

20-2012
9812
21-2013

9916
09-2004
7716

8326
7917
7918
9013

9811

9424

23-2009

05-2012

32-2011
04-2006
22-2013
8616

Mountain State Veterinary Relief
Services

Tristate Veterinary Associates
Tri County Veterinary Services,
PLLC

Battletown Animal Clinic

Dr. Kevin Hennessy Veterinary
Relief Service

Tri-State Animal Clinic - Greenup

Ark Animal Clinic
Cleveland Equine Clinic

Blue Mountain Home Pet Care
Pineview Veterinary Hospital

Mountaineer Veterinarians PLLC

Gretna Animal Clinic, PC
Augusta Animal Hospital, Inc.
Apple Tree Animal Clinic

Marshall University

NIOSH/CDC

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital,
Inc.

Casselman Veterinary Services

All Creatures Veterinary Clinic,
Inc.

Dr. Hunter's Veterinary Service
NCWYV Veterinary Emergency

Clinic

New River Animal Hospital

P.O. Box 307

P.O. Box 99

47 Mt. Zion Road
P.O. Box 604

10652 County Road 1

129 Sweetwater Lane

22 Stephanie Lane

9653 Cherry Grove Road
P.O. Box 1746

3340 Webb Road

4174 Flowing Springs
Road

85 Pineview Drive

P.O. Box 566

103 Civic Center Drive
P.O. Box 600

P.O. Box 88

900 N. Mildred Street
BBSC-ARF, 1 John
Marshall Drive

1095 Willowdale Road,
M/S L2015

1504 36th Street
P.O. Box 60

1916 West Main Street

P.O Box 183

131 Bunner Ridge Road,
Suite 2

HC 76, Box 2A

Dellslow
Ranson
Fairmont
Berryville
Chesapeake

Newmanstow
n

Greenup

Linville
Hedgesville
Ravenna
Shenandoah
Junction
Oakland

Moorefield

Charleston
Gretna
Augusta
Ranson

Huntington
Morgantown
Parkersburg
Grantsville

Princeton
Union
Fairmont

Nimitz

WV
WV
WV
VA
OH

PA

KY

VA
wv
OH

MD
WV

wv
VA

WV
wv

wv

wv

wv

MD

WV

WV

26531
25438
26554
22611
45619

17073

41144

22834
25427
44266

25442
21550
26836

25301
24557
26704
25438

25755

26505

26104

21536

24740
24983
26554
25978



lager
lelapi
Ingersoll
losiv

lovino

Irons
Irvine

Isaac

Isaac, Jr.

Isherwood
Jackson, Jr.
Jarrell

Jenkins
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones

Joyce

Keeney
Keeney

Keith

Keller
Keller, Il
Kendrick

Matthew E.

Joseph

Gwendolyn
A

Ciprian
Karen A.

J. Oliver
Pamela J.

Amy P.

Thomas L.

Sylvia
Raymond V.
Gary D.

Rick E.
Leigh
Edith J.
Jenna R.
Jeryl C.

James B.

Celena M.
John C.

Amy Roberts

Richard S.
Robert A.
Jerry Z.

9613

48-2010

05-2008

15-2005

06-2012

30-2013
9325

10-2004

2002-10

9413
8509
9414

8219

51-2010

23-2013

24-2009

19-2011

16-2005

09-2010
10-2010

9214

9918
8025
719

Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

Gwen Ingersoll DVM, PLLC

VCA Castle Shannon Veterinary
Hospital

Briggs Animal Adoption Center

Ironsides Animal Health PLLC
Valley Veterinarians, PLLC

Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Seneca Trail Animal Hospital

Jarrell Animal Clinic, Inc.
Pineview Veterinary Hospital, Inc.

Good Shepherd Veterinary
Hospital

Central West Virginia Animal
Hospital

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

WVU, Division of Animal &
Nutritional Sciences

Total Equine Veterinary
Associates

Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Wiley Ford Animal Clinic
Page Valley Veterinary Clinic

112 Western Maryland
Parkway

1152 Shepherdstown
Road

411 Brannon Lane
3610 Library Road

P.O. Box 1023

P.O. Box 823
3763 Teays Valley Road

201 Virginia Street, West

201 Virginia Street, West

809 N. Jefferson Street
4711 Rock Run Road
P.O. Box 263

85 Pineview Drive

3703 MacCorkle Avenue
SE

1246 State Street
1504 36th Street

P.O. Box 6108

15660 Avebury Manor
Place
2311 Shelton Road

2311 Shelton Road
201 Virginia Street, West

Rt. 1, Box 1E
1420 US 211 West
14 Brightwood Street

Hagerstown

Martinsburg

Charles
Town

Pittsburgh

Charles
Town
Lewisburg

Hurricane

Charleston

Charleston

Lewisburg
West Union
Bradley

Oakland
Charleston
Gassaway
Parkersburg
Morgantown

Leesburg

Rainelle
Rainelle

Charleston

Wiley Ford
Luray
Fairmont

MD

WV

WV

WV

VA

21740

25404

25414

15234

25414

24901
25526

25302

25302

24901
26456
25818

21550

25304

26624

26104

26506

20176

25962
25962

25302

26767
22835
26554



Kenney

Keplinger
Kerfoot
Kerr

Kerr

King

Kinty
Kirkpatrick

Kittleberger

Kling

Knotts
Knowles

Knowles, Jr.

Koch
Koressel

Kossuth
Krawsczyn

Krese

Lammie
Lazar

Leadmon
Leadmon

Lech

Lechliter

Franci M.

Tina M.
Lindsay A.
Kirklyn M.
Nancy J.
Kristen L.
Sheila M.
Thomas M.

William C.

Ronald M.

Timothy
Linda S.
Charles M.
Michael L.
Sarah R.

Holly L.
William D.
Joseph G.

Eileen J.
Tibor P.
Amy

Stacey
Phelps

Margaret E.

Richard A.

9115

2003-18
8615
527
22-2007
7919
8631
2003-22

9008

36-2007

50-2010
8302
8301
8202
17-2005

8745
8014
8211

2000-08
38-2012
9919

9219

8909
9101

Morgantown Veterinary Care

PLLC

Lost River Animal Hospital PLLC
Lindsay Kerfoot DVM, LLC

University of Connecticut

Nancy J. Kerr, PhD, DVM

Stonecrest Animal Medical

Center

Bill Crank DVM Inc.

Mill Creek Animal Hospital

Trans Ova Genetics - Maryland

Regional Center

Audubon Animal Clinic Inc.
Williamson Animal Hospital

Knowles Animal Hospital

Tug Valley Veterinary Clinic
New River Animal Hospital

Community Care Animal Hospital

Meigs Veterinary Clinic

Nicholas Animal Hospital

All Creatures Great & Small
Veterinary Clinic
Lazar Veterinary Surgery LLC

Valley West Partners, PLLC

The Cross Lanes Veterinary

Hospital

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

149 N. Main Street

4158 SR 259
15914 River Bend Court

61 North Eagleville Road,

Unit 3089
523 Route 88

One Stonecrest Drive

1501 Beverly Court
5205 Kanawha Valley
Road

2442 North Mill Creek
Road

7441 Sharpsburg Pike

17 Chenoweth Drive
202 E. 4th Avenue
202 E. 4th Avenue
55 West 3rd Avenue
HC 76, Box 2A

2003 Eldersville Road

247 Mulberry Avenue
325 Fairview Heights
Road

801 N. Randolph Avenue
P.O. Box 8970
201 Virginia Street, West

524 Old Goff Mountain
Road

1504 36th Street
P.O. Box 1320

Star City

Baker
Williamsport
Storrs
Carmichaels
Huntington
Frederick

Henderson
Petersburg

Boonsboro

Bridgeport
Williamson
Williamson
Williamson
Nimitz

Follansbee

Pomeroy

Summersville

Elkins
Reston

Charleston
Cross Lanes

Parkersburg

Ridgeley

WV

Wv
MD
CT

PA

wv
MD
wv

WV

MD

OH
wv

wv
VA
Wwv

wv

wv
wv

26505

26801
21795
6269

156320
25701
21701
25106

26847

21713

26330
25661
25661
25661
25978

26037
45769
26651

26241
20195
25302

25313

26101
26753



Kanawha Boulevard Animal

Lee Robert Eric 9202 Hospital 2636 Kanawha Blvd East Charleston WV 25311
Lee Paula 9203 ﬁig;‘:’t":la Boulevard Animal 2636 Kanawha Blvd East Charleston WV 25311
Leedy gg'::ogé 9924  Wythe Care Ambulatory Service 475 Cripple Creek Road ~ Wytheville VA 24382
Lightner Cynthia). go23 . YA Sreanbrier Velernary HC 81, Box 74 Lewisburg WV 24901
Hospital Inc.
Lilly Amber B. 08-2011 Ayers Animal Hospital, Inc. 1514 Norway Avenue Huntington WV 25705
Lilly Wayne E. 8819 P.O. Box 431 White Pine TN 37890
Lindbergh ~ Maura 34-2013 HC 77, Box 50A Hinton WV 25951
Jansen
Lindstrom Derek C. 07-2012 Ark Animal Clinic P.O. Box 1746 Hedgesville WV 25427
Linner CynthiaC. 8808 Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc. 17 Chenoweth Drive Bridgeport WV 26330
Lockhart Ralph Cody 7418 Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc. 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley wv 25801
Loomis Shannon L.  2002-13 Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc. 17 Chenoweth Drive Bridgeport WV 26330
LSS Maria E. 09-2011 Dep. of Veteran; Affairs, Office of 810 Vermont Avenue, NW Washington DC 20420
Research Oversight (10 R)
Loutsion Nicholas G. 7617 Canon Hill Veterinary Clinic, Inc. 1953 Route 519 Canonsburg PA 16317
Lowe David S. 488 P.O. Box 324 Beverly OH 45715
Lowe Phil A. 8320 P.O. Box 324 Beverly OH 45715
Loyd Lisa A. 8713 Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc. 17 Chenoweth Drive Bridgeport WV 26330
Lyons Holly P. 24-2013 Equine Medical Center 764 CR 31 Chesapeake OH 45619
Maass wm‘r‘i 8307  Guyan Animal Hospital 5602 Rt. 60 East Huntington WV 25705
Mabie Richard B. 8205  Country Roads Veterinary P.O. Box 746 Winfield WV 25213
Hospital
Mann Mary Ann 8403 Lewisburg Veterinary Hospital 643 E. Washington Street Lewisburg WV 24901
Mann Robert S. 8732 Jackson River Veterinary Clinic  P.O. Box 308 Covington VA 24426
Maro Robert J. 8114 Maro Veterinary Service 4623 McCartney Road Lowellville OH 44436
Marshall Robert W. 8013 Valley West Veterinary Hospital 201 Virginia Sreet , West Charleston WV 25302
Martinovich  Maryann 8824 P.O. Box 2722 Weirton WV 26062
Maset Winford S.  06-2006 Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc. 17 Chenoweth Drive Bridgeport WV 26330

Mason Clara Ann 9324 Clara Ann Mason, DVM 8 Countryview Estates Winfield Wwv 25213



Massie, Jr.

Masters

Matlick
Mauer

McCall

McClung
McCoy
McCune

McCutcheon
McDevitt
McDonald

McHale
McHenry

McMahon,
Jr.

McNeel

Meade

Meagher
Means

Meckley
Melivilu
Metz
Meyers

Millen

Thomas B.

Patrick G.

Darin K.
Nancy E.

Carrie
Maclyn

Jennifer P.
James C.

Erin T.

Gary L.
John G.
W. Michael

Patrick A.
Gwen D.

Thomas J.

Allan D.

Barbara Jean

Daniel T.
Laura J.

Shaun

Roberto M.

Rebecca L.

Patterson

Cory E.

Ricky E.

9616

2002-14

2002-15
9116

31-2007

8708
562
18-2005

8404
8827
8434

9216
2002-16

8004

8725

2000-09

08-2007
22-2004

25-2008

19-2005

8812

2003-10

8432

Rose Hill Veterinary Practice, PC P.O. Box 248

Hillside Veterinary Hospital

Nancy E. Mauer
Kanawha Valley Animal
Emergency Svc.

Jennifer McClung Relief Services

All Pets Animal Clinic

Good Hope Animal Hospital, Inc.

Seneca Trail Animal Hospital

Pocatalico Animal Hospital PLLC

The Cross Lanes Veterinary

Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Valley Equine Associates

Animal Urgent Care

Mountain Valley Veterinary Clinic
Linden Heights Animal Hospital
Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians

Stonecrest Animal Medical

Center

191 Augustine Avenue

129 Matlick Lane
6904 Lincoln Highway

P.O. Box 770

263 Doolin Drive
129 Riverwatch Point
1436 Route 18

408 1st Street
540 Georgia Avenue
10637 Good Hope Pike

809 N. Jefferson Street
4988 Veto Road

6440-A Starlite Drive

524 Old Goff Mountain
Road

286 Fairchance Road

515 Finish Line Avenue
4201 Wood Street

3919 Veterans Highway
274 Linden Drive

201 Virginia Street, West

112 Western Maryland
Parkway

One Stonecrest Drive

Washington

Charles
Town
Keyser
Stoystown

Dunbar

Williamstown

Ravenswood

Burgettstown

Nutter Fort
Chester
Jane Lew

Lewisburg
Vincent

Sissonville
Cross Lanes

Morgantown

Ranson
Wheeling

New
Martinsville

Winchester
Charleston
Hagerstown

Huntington

VA

wv

Wy
PA

Wwv

WV
WV

wv
wv
wv

wv
OH

Wwv

wv

wv

wv
wv

wv

VA

wv

MD

WV

22747

25414

26726
15563

25064

26187
26164
15021

26301
26034
26378

24901
25784

25320

25313

26508

25438
26003

26155

22601

25302

21740

25701



Miller
Miller

Miller
Mills

Minazzoli

Minch
Minger
Mitchell
Mohler
Montgomery

Moodispaw
Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moores

Morgan

Morrissette
Motta

Munique

Munsayac

Murphy
Music

Myers

Caren L.
Ellen R.

Karen K.
Meredith L.
Fredrick D.

Margaret A.
James M.
Leah
Susan D.
Danny A.

William R.
Scott

Alison V.

Tabitha G.
Dennis J.
William Todd

Brandy
Adams
Kourtney K.

Fernando E.

April

Remigio A.

Daniel A.
Mark

Moira
Nusbaum

7720

8809

8508
2002-17
23-2012

9619
9722
37-2010
9614
2002-18

8006
22-2006

16-2009

10-2011
7517
2002-19

2001-27

23-2007
14-2006

2001-28

11-2011

7721
9724

24-2012

Valley Animal Hospital

Buckeystown Veterinary Hospital

VCA Dudley Animal Hospital
Mountain State Equine & Large
Animal, PLLC

WVU Animal & Nutritional
Sciences

Mountaineer Veterinary Clinic

Mitchell Veterinary LLC
Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital
Animal Care Center

Weston Veterinary Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Blue Ridge Equine Clinic - Valley
Division
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Town & Country Animal Hospital
Inc.

Tri-State Animal ER

F.E. Motta, DVM, P.C.
Veterinary Associates of
Princeton

Madison Animal Hospital

Pen Mar Equine Practice, LLC

193 Dome Drive
13127 Sam Snead

Highway
P.O. Box 5

3200 Dudley Avenue

220 Iron Horse Lane

P.O. Box 6108

239 Greenbag Road
2069 Sandy Plains Road
HC 81, Box 74

1 Grand Veterinary Place

P.O. Box 966

619 Gaston Avenue

204 Holley Court

55 Mint Spring Circle
619 Gaston Avenue

38 Barrington Drive

831 Old Fairmont Pike
P.O. Box 1127

P.O. Box 460

466 Courthouse Road

13253 Mountainview Court

212 Maryland Avenue
178 State Street

P.O. Box 48

New
Cumberland
Warm
Springs

Buckeystown

Parkersburg
Capon
Bridge

Morgantown
Morgantown
Clarksville
Lewisburg
Princeton

Weston
Fairmont

Barboursville

Staunton
Fairmont

Wheeling

Wheeling

Ceredo
Grantville

Princeton

Corona

Hancock
Madison

Myersville

VA

MD
WV
wv

WV
wv
PA

WV
wv

Wwv
WV

wv

VA

PA

CA
MD

MD

26047

24484

21717
26104
26711

26506
26501
156322
24901
24740

26452
26554

25504

24401
26554
26003

26003

25507
17028

24740

92883

21750
25130

21773



Myers Eden

Nagle Elizabeth J.
Nance Ursula M.
Naugle Alecia Larew

Neely-Soles Vicky L.

Nelson Sarah K.
Nguyen Cheryl L.
Niamatali Susan

Nicewonger Amy F.

Nicholas Rosalie
Nortker Paul W.
O'Donnell Sarah
Rawlings
Oelschlager Jody L.
Olcott Janet W.
Olson David L.
Osborne Melinda Sue
Osborne Christina
Overbay Thomas D.
Owen Kelley J.
Padden Andrew J.
Painter Alison Kate
Palmer Jenna L.
Parisi Thomas T.
Parisi Lesley S.
Parks Troy J.
Partridge Mica A.

Patterson Karin

38-2010

8117
2001-16

9832

9026
34-2011
17-2009

9620

02-2009
9122
9818

8813
95623
9403

8118

2002-21
08-2013
8407
9010
2001-29

2001-18
39-2010
20-2006

34-2007

8310
14-2011
2000-15

Avalon Veterinary Hospital
Koru Veterinary Services, PSC

Springhill Animal Clinic

Alderson Veterinary Services
Mountainview Veterinary Services

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital,

Inc.

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Pet Central Veterinary Clinic

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital,

Inc.
The Family Pet Practice

Hillside Veterinary Hospital

Olson Animal Hospital

Oak Hill Animal Hospital PLLC

Danville Animal Clinic

Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic Inc.

Andrew J. Padden, DVM

Palmer Veterinary Services

South Branch Animal Hospital

South Branch Animal Hospital

Liberty Veterinary Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Animal Medical Center

2198 Prewitt Pike

120 Elizabeth Avenue
709 Powell Lane

20487 Summersong Lane

453 Ned Ridge Road
Rt. 2, Box 40A

90 Southern Drive

1152 Shepherdstown
Road

286 Fairchance Road
864 Husky Highway
7474 Old SR 39 NW
1152 Shepherdstown
Road

2203 First Street

191 Augustine Avenue

5980 Rt. 60 East

3721 Summerlee Road
114 Bentley Road
29449 Ridgeline Drive
3083 Pt. Marion Road
906 56th Street

495 Wiltshire Road
P.O. Box 143

5201 US Route 220 South

5201 US Route 220 South

4504-D Logan Way
286 Fairchance Road
460 Hartman Run Road

Mount
Sterling
Avalon
Flatwoods

Germantown

New
Freeport
Alderson

Keyser

Martinsburg

Morgantown
Fairmont
Sugarcreek

Martinsburg

Moundsville

Charles
Town

Barboursville

Oak Hill
Danville
Louisburg
Morgantown
Vienna

Kearneysville
Waverly

Moorefield

Moorefield

Hubbard
Morgantown
Morgantown

KY

PA
KY

MD

PA
WV
WV

wWv

wv
wv
KS

Wwv
WV

WV
wv
Wwv

WV

OH
wv
wv

40353

15202
41139

20874

15352
24910
26726

25404

26508
26554
44681

25404
26041
25414

25504

25901
25053
66053
26505
26105

25430
26184
26836

26836

44425
26508
26505



Patton

Peery
Pence

Perkins
Perry

Peters

Pfouts

Pickens
Piercy

Pierson
Pinkston
Pinkston

Piraino
Sandoval

Pitman

Pitts
Plumley
Pollock

Postle

Pratt
Pritt
Radcliffe
Raess

Rankin

Rawe

Jeffery K.

William Ross
Richard P.

Karen A.
Eric D.
Michael D.

Gwendolyn J.

Tonya A.
Donna Y.

Carol P.
David C.
Kelly K.

Micha S.

Angela K.

Robert E.
Jewell G.
Aaron T.

Michelle R.

John V.
Michael B.
James E.
Kim K.
Kathryn A.

David N.

9420 Animal Care Associates Inc. 840 Oakwood Road Charleston
873 Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc. 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley

Green Valley Animal Hospital,

7924 Inc. 654 Blue Prince Road Bluefield
8520 Tri-State Veterinary Hospital 6474 Merritts Creek Road Huntington
8537 Perry's Animal Hospital 112 E. DuPont Avenue Belle

8207 Johnson-McKee Animal Hospital 404 Snow Hill Road Salisbury
14-2012 gﬁ; ri’é"i”e Avenue Veterinary 370 Battle Avenue Winchester
25-2012 Upshur Veterinary Hospital P.O. Box 49 Buckhannon
8604 Fairlea Animal Hospital RR 2, Box 148 Lewisburg
9415 Big Spring Animal Hospital 2279 Winchester Avenue Martinsburg
9925 Ashland Animal Clinic 3101 13th Street Ashland
9528 247 O'Kell Lane g;folizs
35-2013 2551 Russeldale Road Purgitsville

13-2004 NVA Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic 1745 Mileground Road Morgantown

7816 4013 Parkersburg Road ~ Sandyville
7815 P.O. Box 239 Moorefield
9927 Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic 3083 Point Marion Road  Morgantown
9813 Happy Tails Veterinary Clinic, Inc. 315 Oakvale Road Princeton

. 60B Moorefield Industrial ,
8024 WV Dept. of Agriculture Park Road Moorefield
8119 Hazelwood Animal Clinic Rt. 1, Box 250 Beverly
7925 m’"” & Country Animal Hospital - g31 g Fairmont Pike  Wheeling
25-2013 108 Victorian Commons  Winfield
24-2005 Martinsburg Animal Hospital 19 Warm Springs Martinsburg

Avenue

7722 Casselman Veterinary Services  P.O. Box 60 Grantsville

wv
wv

WV

wv
wv
MD

VA

wv
WV

WV
KY

WV

wv

wWv
wv
wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
wv
wv

MD

25314
25801

24701

25702
25015
21804

22601

26201
24901

25405
41102
25082

26852

26505

25275
26836
26505

24740

26836
26253
26003
25213
25404

21536



Readnour

Redden
Reese

Reich

Reynolds
Rhodes
Richards
Richardson

Roberts

Roberts
Robinson
Rode
Rogan
Rogan

Rogers
Romano
Rose
Rosmarin

Rowles
Rubin
Rutter

Rutter

Saltsburg
Sandage
Sanford

Sarver

Tracy C.

Bronya M.
Amy L.

Briardo

Bill B.
Michael D.
Linda A.
Jill A.

Mark R.

Kevin S.

Catherine L.

Mitchell K.

Elizabeth H.

Thomas
Scott
Jeremy L.

Joseph M.
Bruce F.
Marjorie L.

Kevin
Michael
Helen E.

Ryan A.

Sean K.
Vicki L.
Harry E.

Nicole K.

26-2013

9218
9928

20-2005

590

8426
9330
9504

19-2008

8727
18-2009
8411
8422
8423

17-2011
8220
8814
19-2009

2002-22

8201

35-2011

36-2011

26-2012
9929
8914

32-2013

Animal Care Center

East Lincoln Animal Hospital
Animal Urgent Care
Big Spring Animal Hospital

Veterinary Associates

Tri County Veterinary Services

Berkeley Springs Animal Hospital

Hillside Veterinary Hospital

Animal Care Associates
Clarke Equine Wellness and
Performance

Valley Veterinarians

Valley Veterinarians

Oak Hill Animal Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Humane Society of Parkersburg

Elm Grove Animal Hospital

Animal Veterinary Emergency
Treatment

Foggy Ridge Veterinary Service,
LLC

Tristate Veterinary Associates
Tri-State Animal ER

Brooke Hills Animal Hospital
NCWV Veterinary Emergency
Clinic

1 Grand Veterinary Place

7555 Highway 73 East
4201 Wood Street

7611 Winchester Avenue

P.O. Box 1464

13836 Carryback Road
P.O. Box 909

P.O. Box 1569

1692 Martinsburg Road

191 Augustine Avenue
840 Oakwood Road
P.O. Box 392

3763 Teays Valley Road
3763 Teays Valley Road

3271 Summerlee Road
619 Gaston Avenue
6869 Lobelia Road
286 Fairchance Road

P.O. Box 392
146 Clifton Heights Road

3602 7th Street, Suite 3

16396 South Canaan
Road

P.O. Box 99

P.O. Box 1127

1230 Washington Pike
131 Bunner Ridge Road,
Suite 2

Princeton

Denver
Wheeling

Inwood

Bluefield
Dade City
Peterstown

Summit
Berkeley
Springs
Charles
Town
Charleston

Berryville
Hurricane
Hurricane

Oak Hill
Fairmont
Hillsboro
Morgantown

Parkersburg
Wheeling
Parkersburg

Athens

Ranson
Ceredo
Wellsburg

Fairmont

Wy

NC
wv

wv

wv
NJ

wv
VA

wv
wv

wv
wv
wv
wv

wv

Wv

wv

OH

wv
wv
wv

wv

24739

28037
26003

25728

24701
33525
24963
07902

25411

25414
25314
22611
25526
25526

25901
26554
24946
26508

26102

26003

26104

45701

25458
25507
26070

26554



Sauble

Sausen
Saville

Scarberry
Scheffen

Schooley

Scruggs
Seiler

Seiler
Selby
Sertich
Sette
Shaffer
Shell

Sheperd

Shepherd
Sheriff

Shockey
Shockey

Shondrick
Shrader
Shumaker

Shy

Todd V.

Marie
Justine

Anna C.
Joseph R.

Bea C.

Heather J.
Cynthia G.

George R.
William A.
Patricia L.

Shawn D.

Heather M.

Scott D.

William L.

Stephanie
Rachel L.

Paul E.
Todd E.

Debra L.

Matthew L.

Jeremy B.

Jeffrey N.

16-2004

40-2010
46-2010
08-2012

07-2006

08-2008

09-2012
8314

8313

26-2007

8324

9331

27-2007

9626

21-2005

22-2005
29-2013

7422

2000-14

7927
9627
40-2011
2001-20

519 Warm Springs

Martinsburg Animal Hospital Avenue

Big Spring Animal Hospital, Inc. 2279 Winchester Avenue
Gancy B. Veterinary HC 65, Box 550
gteo:t:cr:rest Animal Medical One Stonecrest Drive

Waynesburg Animal Hospital 2642 Mt. Morris Road

Willow Ridge Veterinary Services,
LLC
Valley Equine Associates

1930 Route 339

515 Finish Line Avenue
195 Oak Ridge Drive

NVA Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic 1745 Mileground Road

PLLC
Selby Veterinary Services, PLLC 275 Cashew Lane

University of PA - New Bolton

382 West Street Road
Center

2120 Mount Vernon Road

1207 Cedar Creek Grade
Road

Scott D. Shell DVM, Inc. 18814 Chillicothe Road

NCWV Veterinary Emergency 131 Bunner Ridge Road,
Clinic Suite 2
198 Tyrone Road

55 MacCorkle Avenue

Hurricane Animal Hospital

Apple Valley Animal Hospital

Gateway Animal Hospital

Town & Country Veterinary Clinic 3305 Jackson Avenue
Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital 1504 36th Street

Ohio Valley Animal Care Center 901 Lockwood Avenue
Canal Town Veterinary Clinic 15 North Artizan Street
Mountainview Veterinary Services 90 Southern Drive

Hurricane Animal Hospital 2120 Mt. Vernon Road

Martinsburg

Martinsburg
Harman

Huntington
Waynesburg

Belpre

Ranson
Morgantown

Morgantown

Gerrardstow
n

Kennett
Square

Hurricane
Winchester
Chagrin Falls

Fairmont

Morgantown
St. Albans

Pt. Pleasant
Parkersburg

Moundsville
Williamsport
Keyser

Hurricane

Wwv

wv
WV
wv

PA

OH

Wwv
wv

wv

PA

wv

VA

OH

wv

MD
WV
WV

25401

25405
26270
25701

15370

45714

25438
26508

26505

25420

19348

25526

22602

44023

26554

26508
25177

25550

26104

26041
21795
26726
25526



Sickle
Siegel

Simmons

Simms
Simms
Rodgers

Skipton

Sledge
Smedley
Smith

Smith
Smith
Smith

Smith
Smith
Smith

Smith
Smith
Smith Kidd

Smith-
Haught
Snead

Snider
Sobota
Spaid

Sparks

Susan
Scott M.

Kathryn A.
Babette J.

Reagan

Joshua
Lillie
Jennifer E.
Tamera L.

Kimberly M.
Anna C.
Isaiah J.

Abigail N.
Ronald L.
Sandra M.

Susan Myers
William T.

Jessica A.

Roberta K.
Eleanor K.
Jennifer M.
Justin S.
Alan Q.

Lynne M.
Bird

23-2005
8825

8428
7011
27-2013

26-2008

09-2013
42-2011
9729

18-2004

41-2010

42-2010

15-2010
572
95620

9806
7621
16-2010

9332
14-2007
9629
17-2010
9631

30-2004

Susan A. Sickle, DVM, LLC
Logan Animal Hospital
National Cattlemen's Beef
Association

Mannington Animal Hospital

Seneca Trail Animal Hospital

Mid-Maryland Dairy Veterinarians

Frankford Veterinary Hospital

Colonial Animal Hospital
The Cross Lanes Veterinary
Hospital

Mountainview Veterinary
Services, Inc.

Mountainview Veterinary
Services, Inc.

Ripley Paws Veterinary Clinic
Beckley Veterinary Hospital
Spring Mills Veterinary Hospital

Chester Veterinary Clinic

Chester Veterinary Clinic
Green Meadow Veterinary
Hospital

Colegate Woods Veterinary
Hospital

Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital

South Mountain Equine
Cacapon Veterinary Medical
Center

Mountain View Veterinary Assoc.

168 Pump Station Road
103 Justice Avenue

1301 Pennsylvania
Avenue, NW, Suite 300
3261 Husky Highway

809 N. Jefferson Street

112 Western Maryland
Parkway

P.O. Box 134

17159 Sprecher Road
110 Stone Road

524 Old Goff Mountain
Road

90 Southern Drive
90 Southern Drive

430 South Church Street

215 Dry Hill Road
5078 Williamsport Pike,
Suite N

2049 Lincoln Highway
2049 Lincoln Highway
3000 State Route 26

1402 1/2 Colegate Drive
300 Woodside Drive

5405 MacCorkle Avenue,

S.E.
P.O. Box 1081

HC 71, Box 75KK

684 Silo Road

Clarksville PA
Logan WV

Washington DC
Farmington WV
Lewisburg wv

Hagerstown MD

Frankford WV
Boonsboro MD
Belpre OH

Cross Lanes WV

Keyser wv
Keyser WV
Ripley WV

Beckley WV
Martinsburg WV

Chester WV
Chester wv
Marietta OH

Marietta OH
Salem VA
Charleston WV

Middletown MD

Capon
Bridge w

Summersville WV

15322
25601

20004
26571
24901

21740

24938
21713
45714

25313

26726

26726

25271
25801
25404

26034
26034
45750

45750
24153
25304
21769
26711

26651



Sparling
Spensley
Spiker
Spikloser

Spindler

Staley
Stanek

Stansbury

Starcher

Starcher-
Garlow

Stephens

Stephenson

Stepusin
Stevens

Stoehr
Stone
Stout
Strecker
Streit

Sudduth
Sullivan
Summerfield
Swandby

Swank

Swope

Michael L.

9632

Michael Scott 7521

John L.
Ronald N.

David D.

Jennifer L.
Jon

Rebecca L.
L. Joe
Julie C.
Ellen T.

Sarah W.

John R.
Karla Fulks

Paige S.
Heather E.
Jennifer L.
Allen E.
William C.

Mary Alice
James E.
Jennifer L.
Carol D.

Carl Stephen
Schay

28-2012
01-2005

8801

9830
03-2009
18-2010

603

9423

07-2009

9333

10-2012
8628

2002-24
9715
9935
20-2004
8640

2003-17
8026

39-2011
43-2010

7522
2001-21

Valley Equine Associates, PLLC

Veterinary House Calls

Green Meadow Veterinary
Hospital

Companion Animal Health
Services

Performance Equine, Inc.

VCA Northview Animal Hospital

The Cross Lanes Veterinary
Hospital

Laurel Inc. Equine Reproduction

Good Shepherd Veterinary
Hospital

Ethicon Endosurgery, Inc.
Wheeling Veterinary Associates

Shamrock Equine Services
Town & Country Animal Hospital
Inc.

Blue Ridge Animal Clinic, PC
All Creatures Veterinary Clinic,
Inc.

Inwood Animal Center

Kincaid Animal Hospital

Brown Veterinary Service

Equine Veterinary Services

316 N. Butler Street
515 Finish Line Avenue

166 Linden Lane
630 Marys Lane, Box 630
RR 5

3000 State Route 26

200 5th Street West
P.O. Box 815
223 Siebert Road

2433 Poca River Road
South
524 Old Goff Mountain
Road

P.O. Box 205

3703 MacCorkle Avenue,
S.E.
337 Church Hill Road

4545 Creek Road

4D Elm Grove Crossing
P.O. Box 158

831 Old Fairmont Pike
133 Maury River Road
1916 West Main Street

7611 Winchester Center
1602 Blizzard Drive

300 McGinnis Drive
P.O. Box 1

443 Fox Lane
P.O. Box 370

Baltic
Ranson
Jane Lew

Keyser
Marietta

Huntington
McMurray
Pittsburgh

Poca
Cross Lanes
Rectortown

Charleston

Venetia
Cincinnati

Wheeling
Bethany

Wheeling
Lexington
Princeton

Inwood
Parkersburg
Wayne
New Market

Fayetteville

Clear Brook

OH
wv
wv
WV

OH

WV
PA
PA

WV

VA

WV

PA
OH

wv
wWv
MD

wv
VA

43804
25438
26378
26726

45750

25701
15317
15237

25159

25313

20135

25304

15367
45242

26003
26032
26003
24450
24740

25428
26101
25570
21774

25840
22624



Symons
Tackett
Tambling

Taylor

Taylor
Taylor

Teter

Thompson
Toler
Toman

Tomlinson,
Jr.

Toothman
Torrence
Totten
Townsend

Trent
Truban

Trumler

Vandevender

Vittek
Wade
Walker
Walker
Walker

Jenna B.
Elizabeth A.
Fred R.

James A.

Megan .
Sabine C.

Gary Byrd

Ronald M.
Daniel A.
Jeffrey D.

John R.
Marc J.
Mary E.
Jamie M.
Robin W.

Elizabeth A.
Thomas S.
Tara L.

Ruth Ann

Jessica L.
Vera Ann
Valerie G.
Stephen S.
Kathryn M.

35-2010
37-2011
7523

19-2010

20-2008
04-2009

8023

7624
9634
8506

2001-23

29-2012

8225

09-2008

8304

9730
8632
15-2007

8623

37-2012
9421
30-2012
18-2006
9221

Buckhannon Animal Clinic PLLC

Animal Care Associates, Inc
Barboursville Veterinary Clinic
PLLC

Morgantown Veterinary Care
PLLC

Dr. Amy's Mobile Vet Service

Taylor Made Equine Service
Ashby Herd Health Services, Inc.

Audubon Animal Clinic, Inc.
Danville Animal Clinic, PLLC
West End Animal Clinic

Fairlea Animal Hospital

Dayton Veterinary Services, Inc.

The Cross Lanes Veterinary
Hospital

All Creatures Veterinary
Paws & Claws Animal Clinic Inc.
Shenandoah Animal Hospital

Hillside Veterinary Hospital

Ohio Valley Animal Care Center

P.U.R.R. West Virginia
Equine Medical Center

Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.

6 Vicksburg Road
840 Oakwood Road
6310 Farmdale Road

149 N. Main Street
Rt. 2, Box 239

P.O. Box 4

2420 Grace Chapel Road

17 Chenoweth Drive
114 Bentley Road
14 Plaza Drive

RR 2, Box 174
174 Hartman Court

160 Meadowland Way
524 Old Goff Mountain

Road

7385 Arden-Nollville Road

P.O. Box 1297
P.O. Box 503

191 Augustine Avenue
P.O. Box 525

901 Lockwood Avenue

P.O. Box 99

22 W. Washinton Avenue
3101 13th Street
215 Dry Hill Road

Buckhannon
Charleston

Barboursville

Star City

Pickaway
Berryville

Harrisonburg

Bridgeport
Danville
Beaumont

Lewisburg

McGhayesuvill

e

Kearneysville

Cross Lanes

Martinsburg

WV
WV
WV

WV

wv
VA

VA

WV
wv
X

WV

WV

wv

wv

Shady Spring WV

Woodstock

Charles
Town

Alderson

Moundsville
Glen Lyn
Morgantown
Ashland
Beckley

VA
WV

WV

wv
VA
wv
KY
WV

26201
25314
25504

26505

24976
22611

22801

26330
25053
77706

24901

22840

25430

25313

25401

25918
22664
25414

24910

26041
24093
26501
41102
25801



Walker
Wall

Wallace-
Ingram

Ward

Warner

Warner, Jr.
Wartluft
Wasalaski

Wawrzyn
Loesch

Weaver
Webster

Wehr
Weir
Welch
West
Whalin
White
White

Wietz

Wiley
Wilfong

Williams

Williams

Tracy R.

Jason R. -
Lois A.
Roger L.

Jonathan R.

Charles C.
Andrea N.
Amy J.

Rachel
Sabrina M.
Mark D.

Carrie A.
Howard J.
David C.
Gretchen D.
Elaine Rauch
Tonya M.
Charles D.

Aaryn M.

Rachel K.

Shannon I.
Peggy
Quilliam
Miranda
Rossi

25-2005
26-2005

36-2012

2000-12

05-2009

555
2002-26
9936

31-2013

31-2012

9128

35-2012
9205
8722
24-2004
8730
2003-24
7724

22-2008

44-2010
45-2010
7814

9816

Bold Springs Veterinary Service
Crab Orchard Veterinary Services

Beckley Veterinary Hospital Inc.

The Cross Lanes Veterinary
Hospital

Plaza Pet Clinic
Dr. Amy's Mobile Vet Service

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Inwood Animal Center

West Virginia Racing
Commission

Town & Country Animal Hospital

White Oak Veterinary Clinic, P.C.
Dunbar Animal Hospital

Wolf Creek Animal Care
Appalachian Animal Hospital
Valley Animal Clinic

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital,
Inc.

Casselman Veterinary Service

Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic
Refugee Canyon Veterinary
Services

Dunbar Animal Hospital

Rt. 1, Box 115
P.O. Box 368

1402 Pisgah Road

215 Dry Hill Road

524 Old Goff Mountain
Road

P.O. Box 7559

1855 Senseny Road #7
Rt. 2, Box 239

619 Gaston Avenue

7611 Winchester Avenue

900 Pennsylvania Avenue,
Suite 533

831 Old Fairmont Pike
6690 Summit Drive
7631 Glades Pike
1419 Dunbar Avenue
6265 St. Rt. 676

1627 Harrison Avenue
Rt. 1, Box 213

1152 Shepherdstown
Road

P.O Box 60, 377 Hemlock
Drive

1745 Mileground Road

116 N. Ninth Street

1419 Dunbar Avenue

Elkins

Pearisburg
Tazewell
Beckley

Cross Lanes

Charleston
Winchester
Pickaway

Fairmont
Inwood
Charleston

Wheeling
Canfield
Berlin
Dunbar
Stockport

Elkins
New
Martinsville

Martinsburg

Grantsville
Morgantown

Hebron

Dunbar

WV
VA

VA

WV

WV

wv
VA
wv

wv

wv

wv
OH
PA
wv
OH
WV

wv

MD
WV
OH

WV

26241
24134

24651

25801

25313

25356
22602
24976

26554

25428

25302

26003
44406
15530
25064
43787
26241
26155

25404

21536
26505
43025

25064



Williams
Williams
Willis
Wills
Wilson
Wilson

Wilson-
Richey
Wilt, 111
Wimsatt

Winsley

Wiseman
Witt

Wixsom
Woods
Worden

Yearians

Yost
Young
Young

Yurko
Zucker
Zunic

David M.

Janice K.
Stephen J.

Arthur G.
Daniel A.
John R.

Heather

Norman L.
Jeffrey H.

Carole A.

Todd E.
Rhonda D.

M. J.
Stacy

Stephen C.

Anne M.

Thomas S.

Paula K.
Ross J.

Karl E.
Steven J.
Victoria L.

7725

2000-13
8718

7010
7525
617

27-2005

20-2009
28-2010

25-2004

11-2013
9938

8917
9807
8007

23-2008

7726
8740
7526

9129
28-2005
8019

Harrison Central Veterinary
Hospital

Alderson Veterinary Service
Daniels Veterinary Hospital, Inc

Cleveland Equine Clinic, LLC
NVA Greenbrier Veterinary
Hospital Inc.

Claysville Animal Care, LLC

Ranson Animal Hospital, Inc.
WVU Lab Animal Resources
VCA Dudley Avenue Animal
Hospital

Dayton Veterinary Services
Dunbar Animal Hospital

Guardian Animal Medical Center
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Ritchie County Veterinary Clinic

Crab Orchard Veterinary
Services, Inc.

Pagosa Veterinary Clinic

Brookvalley Veterinary Clinic
Central West Virginia Animal
Hospital

K.E.Y. Animal Hospital, Inc.
Animal Medical Center
Zunic Veterinary Clinic

P.O. Box 886

1805 Raccoon Road
Rt. 2, Box 40A

1340 Ritter Drive
3340 Webb Road
HC 81, Box 74

P.O. Box 132

407 N. Mildred Street
P.O. Box 9029

3200 Dudley Avenue

1736 Silver Lake Road
1419 Dunbar Avenue

918 Bellefont Road
619 Gaston Avenue

112 Cherry Street

1402 Pisgah Road

P.O. Box 1708, 101
Cemetery Road
19 Carrol Road

1246 State Street

855 Warden Run Road
460 Hartman Run Road
2200 West First Street

Bridgeport

Gallipolis
Alderson

Daniels
Ravenna

Lewisburg

Claysville

Ranson
Morgantown

Parkersburg

Dayton
Dunbar

Flatwoods
Fairmont

Harrisville

Tazewell

Pagosa
Springs
Morgantown

Gassaway

Wheeling
Morgantown
Springfield

PA

WV
WV

VA
WV

KY
wv
WV

VA

CO
WV
wWv

wv
wv
OH

26330

45631
24910

25832
44266
24901

15323

25438
26506

26104

22821
25064

41139
26554
26362

24651

81147
26508
26624

26003
26505
45504



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

REGISTERED VETERINARY TECHNICIANS 2013 & 2014




Last Name| First Name RVT # Employer Address City | Statel ZipJ
Aracich Sacha M. 01-2008 RVT  Brooke Hills Animal Hospital 1230 Washington Pike Wellsburg wv 26070
Arciprete Cheryl 0196 RVT Audubon Animal Clinic 17 Chenoweth Drive Bridgeport WV 26330
Bailes Elizabeth A.  05-2000 RVT Nicholas Animal Hospital 325 Fairview Heights Road Summersville WV 26651
Baker Fallon L. 10-2009 RVT Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Bell Emily N. 04-2003 RVT Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital 1152 Shepherdstown Road Martinsburg WV 25404
K ha Valley Animal E
Blume  SamanthaD. 16-2012 RVT S:?va;z\(les =PRI Sneigehsy 5304 MacCorkle Avenue SW South Charleston WV 25309
Brown Daphne 0499 RVT Elk Valley Veterinary Hospital 913 Old Frame Road Elkview wv 25071
Brown Brandi N. 08-2011 RVT Town & Country Animal Hospital 831 Old Fairmont Pike Wheeling WV 26003
Burnside Tina L. 06-2004 RVT Beckley Veterinary Hospital 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley wVv 25801
Kanawha Valley Animal Emergenc

_ Campbell Amy L. 17-2012 RVT Services Y gency 5304 MacCorkle Avenue SW South Charleston WV 25309
Cecil Courtney 07-2004 RVT WVU, Office of Lab Animal Resources 1 Medical Center Dr., G-186 HSC-N  Morgantown WV 26506
Cheslock  Kristina S. 11-2005 RVT Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Clark Amanda 02-2008 RVT Brown Veterinary Service 300 McGinnis Drive Wayne wVv 25570
Coleman Vanessa 03-2001 RVT  Elk Valley Veterinary Hospital 913 Old Frame Road Elkview wv 25071
Collins Amy E. 11-2009 RVT  Williamstown Animal Hospital 105 W. Third Street Williamstown WV 26187
Counts Kayla L. 01-2012 RVT Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital 5405 MacCorkle Avenue SE Charleston WV 25304
Crites Marcia J. 06-2006 RVT Mannington Animal Hospital RR 1, Box 256 Farmington wvVv 26571
Crowe Amber L. 22-2012 RVT Long Run Pet Hospital 382 G.C. & P Road Wheeling WV 26003
DeMoss  Dawn L. 12-2003 RVT Carver Career Center 4799 Midland Drive Charleston WV 25306
DeMoss  Michelle K.  05-2011 RVT 18 Pierpont Meadows Village Morgantown WV 26508
Denicolo  Ciara M. 06-2011 RVT Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Dietrich ~ Valerie L. 02-2010 RVT 48200 Wood Street Cameron OH 43914
Donohew Cassandra L. 09-2006 RVT Jackson Animal Clinic 102 Miller Drive Ripley WV 25271
Dye Jessica L. 13-2012 RVT 1115 Zeb Haught Road Wadestownq WV 26590
Dzienis Alison M. 09-2012 RVT Spring Mills Veterinary Hospital 5078 Williamsport Pike, Suite N Martinsburg WV 25404
Efaw Heather M. 03-2008 RVT Hickman Run Animal Hospital 202 E. Grafton Road Fairmont WV 26554
Ellis Jessica R. 08-2012 RVT Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital 5405 MacCorkle Avenue SE Charleston WV 25304
Felix Cheri 08-2010 RVT 406 Arabela Court Morgantown WV 26508
Fox Alexandra R. 09-2010 RVT Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Avenue Morgantown WV 26508
Fullen Sonya M. 13-2008 RVT Dr. Hunter's Veterinary Service 325 Pond Street Union WV 24983
Galloway HeatherD.  01-2007 RVT 127 Hillcrest Avenue Rices Landing PA 15357
Galyen Kristina L. 12-2005 RVT 8156 Oxford Pike Brookville IN 47012
Garcia Deborah E. 0391 RVT Clarksburg Veterinary Hospital 403 Milford Street Clarksburg WV 26301



Gibson
Gibson
Glover
Golden

Goodnow

Gray
Green

Grudi
Hall
Hall-Evans

Hamilton
Harris
Haught

Hoffpauir

Holestin
Horowitz
Jackson
Jernigan
Jewell
Jurosko

Kercheval

Kerns
Kirk
Klosterma
n
Knutsen
Lester
Lickliter
Lilly
Logue

Loveridge

Lynch-
Stephens

Andrea L.
Heather K.
Christina Jo
Nikita M.

Crystal I.

Carmel L.
Heidi S.
Sherry L.
Elizabeth L.

Dianna

Betty
Tracie M.
Lori Beth

Ashley R.

Karen
Jessica L.
Alisha N.
Elizabeth L.
Heather R.
Brittany

Caroline P.

Natalie M.
Candace L.

Elizabeth K.

Amanda N.
Anita S.
Mary K.
Heather D.
Karie

Bobbi Lynn

Sandra G.

04-2010 RVT
02-2006 RVT
15-2008 RVT
10-2010 RVT

04-2008 RVT

02-2003 RVT
10-2005 RVT

06-2001 RVT
05-2009 RVT
0293 RVT

0587 RVT
0199 RVT
07-2005 RVT

04-2012 RVT

1895 RVT

05-2012 RVT
10-2011 RVT
12-2001 RVT
03-2011 RVT
02-2012 RVT

14-2011 RVT

08-2005 RVT
0599 RVT

02-2011 RVT

14-2004 RVT
09-2001 RVT
03-2009 RVT
0496 RVT
0795 RVT

07-2002 RVT

583 RVT

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital

Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

Hickman Run Animal Hospital

Animal Care Associates

Pierpont Community & Technical College

Clarksburg Veterinary Hospital
All Pets Animal Clinic

Town & Country Animal Hospital

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Valley West Veterinary Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

South Huntington Animal Hospital
Animal Care Associates
Mountainview Veterinary Services
Audubon Animal Clinic

Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic

Canterbury Animal Hospital
Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital

Town & Country Animal Hospital
West Virginia University

Upshur Veterinary Hospital

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital
NCWYV Vet. Emergency Clinic

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

524 Old Goff Mountian Road
HC 81, Box 74

619 Gaston Avenue

1504 36th Street

202 East Grafton Road

840 Oakwood Road
P.O. Box 475

1201 Locust Avenue
403 Milford Street
408 1st Street

831 Old Fairmont Pike
153 Heavenly Drive
5310 S. Preston Highway

619 Gaston Avenue

201 Virginia Street West
286 Fairchance Road
3100 5th Street Road
840 Oakwood Road

90 Southern Drive

17 Chenoweth Drive

3083 Point Marion Road

195 Middletown Circle
5405 MacCorkle Avenue SE

831 Old Fairmont Pike

1 Medical Center Drive
P.O. Box 49

507 North Kanawha Street
1152 Shepherdstown Road
Rt. 3, Box 336-H12

2537 Route 982

1152 Shepherdstown Road

Cross Lanes
Lewisburg
Fairmont
Parkersburg

Fairmont

Charleston
Mathias

Fairmont
Clarksburg
Nutter Fort

Wheeling
Hedgesville
Tunnelton

Fairmont

Charleston
Morgantown
Huntington
Charleston
Keyser
Bridgeport

Morgantown

Fairmont
Charleston

Wheeling

Morgantown
Buckhannon
Beckley
Martinsburg
Fairmont

Mt. Pleasant

Martinsburg

wv
WV
wv
wv

WV

WV
wv

WV
wv
wv

wv
wv
wv

A%

wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv

wv

wv
wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
WV
WV

PA

Wv

25313
24901
26554
26104

26554

25314
26812

26554
26301
26301

26055
25427
26444

26554

25302
26508
25701
25314
26726
26330

26505

26554
25304

26003

26506
26201
25801
25404
26554

15666

25404



MacWilli
acWillia

oe J.
ms
Martin Elizabeth E.
Martin-
o Heather
Williams
McCune  Bridga
McDaniel Beatrice L.
McDonald Michelle
Mclntosh-
L Beth E.
Linville
Michael  Tina M.
Mitchell  Miranda M.
Musilli Megan E.
Page Katlyn L.
Patrick Jennifer
Patton Martha A.
Patton Monica R.
Pecjak Raschel L.
Peters Sydney
Price Jo Linda
Protzman CarlyJ.
Queen Crystal L.
Ream-
Lindsay L.
White ¥
Reed Amber M.
Richison  Marla J.
Ridenour Jeremy B.
Riffle Christy R.
Riffle-
e Ellen L.
Casto
Romano Anna
Tammy
Rowan
Adams
Schuetz Colleen

06-2012 RVT
17-2004 RVT
0995 RVT

11-2008 RVT
14-2008 RVT

0198 RVT

01-2010 RVT
11-2000 RVT

18-2012 RVT

07-2003 RVT

19-2012 RVT
13-2001 RVT
0195 RVT

1195 RVT

16-2004 RVT
11-2012 RVT
07-2007 RVT

01-2003 RVT
20-2012 RVT
12-2011 RVT

14-2012 RVT
0796 RVT

12-2009 RVT
06-2009 RVT

0286 RVT

0384 RVT

02-2005 RVT

08-2007 RVT

Wheeling Veterinary Associates

Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Elk Valley Veterinary Hospital
Grace Animal Hospital

NCWYV Vet. Emergency Clinic

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Kanawha Valley Animal Emergency
Services

WYV Racing Commission

Valley West Veterinary Hospital
Grace Animal Hospital

Animal Care Associates

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic

Animal Care Associates

Madison Animal Hospital

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital

Audubon Animal Clinic

Upshur Veterinary Hospital

Pierpont Community & Technical College

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Wheeling Veterinary Associates

4D Elm Grove Crossing
201 Virginia Street West
151 Elk Creek Road

913 Old Frame Road
902 Lodgeville Road

Rt. 3, Box 336-H12

524 Old Goff Mountain Road
619 Gaston Avenue

5304 MacCorkle Avenue, S.W.

Mountaineer Racetrack, P.O. Box

358

201 Virginia Street West
204 Park Meadows Drive
902 Lodgeville Road

840 Oakwood Road

286 Fairchance Road
286 Fairchance Road
619 Gaston Avenue

1745 Mileground Road
840 Oakwood Road
178 State Street

524 Old Goff Mountain Road
17 Chenoweth Drive

2474 Birch Root Road

P.0. Box 49

347 North River Avenue
1201 Locust Avenue

286 Fairchance Road

4D Elm Grove Crossing

Wheeling
Charleston
Mt. Clare

Elkview
Bridgeport

Fairmont

Cross Lanes
Fairmont

South Charleston

Chester

Charleston
Euless
Bridgeport
Charleston
Morgantown
Morgantown
Fairmont

Morgantown
Charleston
Madison

Cross Lanes
Bridgeport

Rowlesburg
Buckhannon

Weston
Fairmont

Morgantown

Wheeling

wv
wv
wv

WV
Y

A%

WV
wv

Wwv

wv

wv
X

A
WV
wv
WV
wv

WV
wv
WV

wv
wv
wv
wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

26003
25302
26408

25071
26330

26554

25313
26554

25309

26034

25302
76039
26330
25314
26508
26508
26554

26505
25314
25130

25313
26330
26425
26201

26452

26554

26508

26003



Selan
Shaffer
Shaver

Skaggs-
Thompson

Smith
Smith
Smith
Snider
Snyder
Snyder
Stewart
Stewart

Stockman-
Jacques

Stotts
Strope
Summers
Swank
Swecker

Tenney
Terry
Toothman

Tune
Underwoo
d

Varner
Welch
Welch-
Dorman
Wells
Weterring
S

Whetsell

Natalie J.
Bonnie M.

Regina R.
Stefanie

Jaye L.
Taylor N.
Jamie L.
Kristin M.
Kathleen R.
Karli A.
Brooke N.
Mollie R.

Rachelle

Shannon L.
Jenifer R.
Kelly Jo
Gayle L.
Jayme C.

Lisa Godfrey
Brittany N.
Kayla M.
Alena K.
Brandi

Stacy L.
Charity H.

Sharon
Natalie K.
Ingrid M.

Heather D.

1096 RVT
06-2010 RVT

18-2004 RVT

11-2010 RVT

07-2006 RVT
21-2012 RVT
09-2007 RVT
08-2006 RVT
04-2005 RVT
04-2011 RVT
04-2006 RVT
01-2011 RVT

0981 RVT

07-2012 RVT
08-2008 RVT
10-2003 RVT
8015 RVT

13-2005 RVT

06-2000 RVT
15-2011 RVT
02-2009 RVT
07-2009 RVT
11-2003 RVT

16-2001 RVT
14-2010 RVT

0584 RVT
12-2012 RVT
05-2003 RVT

0596 RVT

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
WYV Racing Commission

Buckhannon Animal Clinic

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Madison Animal Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic
Nicholas Animal Hospital
Wheeling Veterinary Associates

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Town & Country Animal Hospital
Glen Dale Animal Hospital

Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic

WYV Dept. of Agriculture

Usphur Veterinary Hospital
Tri-State Veterinary Hospital
Town & Country Animal Hospital

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

West Virginia University

Middletown Animal Clinic

Dudley Animal Hospital
West Virginia University

Buckeye Run Veterinary Clinic

619 Gaston Avenue
900 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 533

6 Vicksburg Road
P.O. Box 247

619 Gaston Avenue

178 State Street

619 Gaston Avenue

3083 Pt. Marion Road

325 Fairview Heights Road

4 D Elm Grove Crossing

122 East 6th Street

524 Old Goff Mountain Road

619 Gaston Avenue

831 Old Fairmont Pike
1710 Wheeling Avenue
1745 Mileground Road
443 Fox Lane

1900 Kanawha Blvd. East

P.O. Box 49

6474 Merrits Creek Road
831 Old Fairmont Pike
1152 Shepherdstown Road
P.O. Box 9029, 186-G HSN

110 Woodrow Street
1615 Bobbeck Lane

#4 Cripple Creek Run
3200 Dudley Avenue
P.O. Box 9303, 1 Medical Center Dr.

Rt. 2, Box 13

Fairmont
Charleston

Buckhannon
Fayetteville

Fairmont
Madison
Fairmont
Morgantown
Summersville
Wheeling
Williamstown
Cross Lanes

Fairmont

Wheeling
Glen Dale
Morgantown
Fayetteville
Charleston

Buckhannon
Huntington
Wheeling
Martinsburg
Morgantown

Marietta
Fairmont

Milton
Parkersburg
Morgantown

Salem

WV
wv

wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
wv
WV
wv
wv
wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
wv
wv

WV

wv

Wwv

wv

wv

OH
wv

DE

wv

A%

wv

26554
25302

26201

25840

26554
25310
26554
26505
26651
26003
26187
25313

26554

26003
26038
26505
25840
25305

26201
25702
26006
25404
26506

45750
26554

19968
26101
26506

26426



White Shannon L.

Whitehair Stacey D.

Wilmoth  Brandy J.
Wilson Carrie L.

Wisehaupt Hillary

Wright Maria F.
Sandra
Yates
Thomson

Young Heather L.

04-2000 RVT
11-2004 RVT

15-2012 RVT
02-2007 RVT

10-2012 RVT
09-2011 RVT
0185 RVT

09-2008 RVT

Beckley Veterinary Hospital

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Middletown Animal Clinic
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

Berkeley Springs Animal Hospital

215 Dry Hill Road
1152 Shepherdstown Road

1377 Days Run Road
1504 36th Street

286 Fairchance Road
1615 Bobbeck Lane
1152 Shepherdstown Road

1692 Martinsburg Road

Beckley
Martinsburg

Fairview
Parkerburg

Morgantown
Fairmont
Martinsburg

Berkeley Springs

wv
wv

wv
wv

wv

WV

wv

wv

25801
25404

26570
26104

26508

26554

25404

25411



[ Last Name First Name RVT # Employer Address City |StateJ Zip J
Aracich Sacha M. 01-2008 RVT Brooke Hills Animal Hospital 1230 Washington Pike Wellsburg WV 26070
Arciprete Cheryl 0196 RVT Audubon Animal Clinic 17 Chenoweth Drive Bridgeport WV 26330
Bailes Elizabeth A. 05-2000 RVT Nicholas Animal Hospital 325 Fairview Heights Road Summersville WV 26651
Baker Fallon L. 10-2009 RVT Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Bell Trinity M. 14-2013 RVT Danville Animal Clinic 114 Bentley Road Danville WV 25053
Bell Emily N. 04-2003 RVT Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital 1152 Shepherdstown Road Martinsburg WV 25404
Bentley Stephanie R. 24-2013 RVT Tri-State Veterinary Hosptal 6474 Merritts Creek Road Huntington WV 25704
Blume Samantha D. 16-2012 RVT 92 Blume Road Victor WV 25938
Brown Daphne 0499 RVT Elk Valley Veterinary Hospital 913 Old Frame Road Elkview wVv 25071
Brown Brandi N. 08-2011 RVT Town & Country Animal Hospital 831 Old Fairmont Pike Wheeling WV 26003
Brown Jennifer 13-2001 RVT 501 Sycamore Lane, #317 Euless TX 76039
Burnside Tina L. 06-2004 RVT Beckley Veterinary Hospital 215 Dry Hill Road Beckley WV 25801
Campbell  AmyL. 17-2012 RVT :::‘va:(‘:‘;za valley Animal Emergency 5304 MacCorkle Avenue SW South Charleston WV 25309
Card Ciara 25-2013 RVT Tri-State Veterinary Hosptial 6474 Merritts Creek Road Huntington WV 25704
Cecil Courtney 07-2004 RVT WVU, Office of Lab Animal Resources 186 G HSN, P.O. Box 9029 Morgantown WV 26506
Cheslock Kristina S. 11-2005 RVT Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Chuckery Megan E. Musilli 07-2003 RVT WV Racing Commission Mountaineer Racetrack, P.O. Box 358 Chester WV 26034
Clark Amanda 02-2008 RVT 9288 State Route 775 Patriot OH 45658
Cole Kristy L. 11-2013 RVT NCWV Veterinary Emergency Clinic 131 Bunner Ridge Road, Suite 2 Fairmont WV 26554
Coleman Vanessa 03-2001 RVT Elk Valley Veterinary Hospital 913 Old Frame Road Elkview WV 25071
Collins Amy E. 11-2009 RVT Williamstown Animal Hospital 105 W. Third Street Williamstown WV 26187
Compton Amanda E. 26-2013 RVT 1196 Hites Road Middletown VA 22645
Counts Kayla L. 01-2012 RVT Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital 5405 MacCorkle Avenue SE Charleston WV 25304
Crites Marcia J. 06-2006 RVT 104A Skyline Drive Rivesville WV 26588
Crowe Amber L. 22-2012 RVT 2475 The Circle Washington PA 15301
DeMoss Dawn L. 12-2003 RVT Carver Career Center 4799 Midland Drive Charleston WV 25306
DeMoss Michelle K. 05-2011 RVT 18 Pierpont Meadows Village Morgantown WV 26508
Denicolo Ciara M. 06-2011 RVT Cheat Lake Animal Hospital 286 Fairchance Road Morgantown WV 26508
Dick Jennifer 20-2013 RVT Animal Care Associates 840 Oakwood Road Charleston WV 25314
Dietrich Valerie L. 02-2010 RVT 48200 Wood Street Cameron OH 43914
Donohew Cassandra L. 09-2006 RVT Jackson Animal Clinic 102 Miller Drive Ripley WV 25271
Dudding Brandon 10-2013 RVT Brown Veterinary Service 300 McGinnis Drive Wayne WV 25570
Dunlap Brittany N. 15-2011 RVT Tri-State Veterinary Hospital 6474 Merrits Creek Road Huntington WV 25702
Dye Jessica L. 132012 Ry 1 VU Office of Laboratory Animal 1 Medical Center Dr. 186-G, HSC-N Morgantown WV 26505
Resources
Dzienis Alison M. 09-2012 RVT Spring Mills Veterinary Hospital 5078 Williamsport Pike, Suite N Martinsburg WV 25404



Efaw
Ellis
Ellyson
Elswick
Felix
Fox
Fullen
Galloway
Galyen
Garcia
Gibeaut
Gibson

Gibson Baum

Glover
Goodnow
Gray
Green
Greenlee

Grudi

Hall
Hall-Evans
Hamilton
Harris
Haught
Hendrey
Hess
Hileman
Hill

Hively

Hoffpauir
Holestin
Horowitz

Hutson

Jackson
Jacques

Heather M.
Jessica R.
Nichole L.
Rachel
Cheri

Alexandra R.

Sonya M.
Heather D.
Kristina L.
Deborah E.
Alexis L.
Andrea L.

Heather K.

Christina J.
Crystal I.
Carmel L.
Heidi S.
Jessica A.

Sherry L.

Elizabeth L.
Dianna
Betty
Tracie M.
Lori Beth
Barbara
Kayla M.
Breanna D.
Emily A.

Bethany

Ashley R.
Karen
Jessica L.

Michelle L.

Alisha N.
Rachelle

03-2008 RVT
08-2012 RVT
13-2011 RVT
15-2013 RVT
08-2010 RVT
09-2010 RVT
13-2008 RVT
01-2007 RVT
12-2005 RVT
0391 RVT

06-2013 RVT
04-2010 RVT

02-2006 RVT

15-2008 RVT
04-2008 RVT
02-2003 RVT
10-2005 RVT
02-2013 RVT

06-2001 RVT

05-2009 RVT
0293 RVT
0587 RVT
0199 RVT
07-2005 RVT
16-2013 RVT
02-2009 RVT
17-2013 RVT
23-2013 RVT

09-2013 RVT

04-2012 RVT
1895 RVT
05-2012 RVT

07-2013 RVT

10-2011 RVT
0981 RVT

Kentuckiana Animal Clinic

Dunbar Animal Hospital
WVU Animal Science Farm
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Clarksburg Veterinary Hospital
Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital
The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital

NVA Greenbrier Veterinary Hospital

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Hickman Run Animal Hospital
Animal Care Associates

Town & Country Animal Hospital

Pierpont Community & Technical College

All Pets Animal Clinic
Town & Country Animal Hospital

Hickman Run Animal Hospital

Town & Country Animal Hospital
Tri-State Veterinary Hospital
Kanawha Charleston Humane Society

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Valley West Veterinary Hospital
Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Harrison Central Veterinary Hospital

South Huntington Animal Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

1705 Country Club Road
1500 East 18th Street
13841 Elk River Road North
1419 Dunbar Avenue

P.O. Box 6108

286 Fairchance Avenue
1166 Fullen Road

127 Hillcrest Avenue

8156 Oxford Pike

403 Milford Street

1504 36th Street

524 0Old Goff Mountian Road

HC 81, Box 74

619 Gaston Avenue
202 East Grafton Road
840 Oakwood Road
P.O. Box 475

831 Old Fairmont Pike

1201 Locust Avenue

206 Buckhannon Pike
408 1st Street

831 Old Fairmont Pike
774 Bowie Drive

5310 S. Preston Highway
202 E. Grafton Road

831 Old Fairmont Pike

54 Virgil Farley Drive
6474 Merritts Creek Road

1248 Greenbrier Street

619 Gaston Avenue
201 Virginia Street West
286 Fairchance Road

P.O. Box 886

3100 5th Street Road
619 Gaston Avenue

Fairmont
Owensboro
Clendenin
Dunbar
Morgantown
Morgantown
Union

Rices Landing
Brookville
Clarksburg
Parkersburg
Cross Lanes

Lewisburg

Fairmont
Fairmont
Charleston
Mathias
Wheeling

Fairmont

Clarksburg
Nutter Fort
Wheeling

Falling Waters

Tunnelton
Fairmont
Wheeling
Chapmanville
Huntington

Charleston

Fairmont
Charleston
Morgantown

Bridgeport

Huntington
Fairmont

wv

WV
wv
wv
wv
wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv

WV

wv
wv
wv

WV

wv
wv

26554
42303
25045
25064
26506
26508
24983
15357
47012
26301
26104
25313

24901

26554
26554
25314
26812
26003

26554

26301
26301
26055
25419
26444
26554
26006
25508
25704

25311

26554
25302
26508

26330

25701
26554



Jernigan
Jewell
Jurosko
Kercheval
Kerns
Kirk
Klosterman
Knutsen
Kritz
Lester
Lilly
Linville
Logue
Love
Loveridge
Lynch-
Stephens
MacWilliams
Martin
Martin-
Williams
McDaniel
McDonald
McKenzie
Merinar
Messer
Michael

Mitchell

Nelson
Page
Patton
Patton
Pecjak
Peters
Price
Propst
Protzman
Queen

Elizabeth L.

Heather R.
Brittany

Caroline P.
Natalie M.
Candace L.

Elizabeth K.

Amanda N.

Danielle M.

Anita S.
Heather D.
Beth E.
Karie
Tawndra
Bobbi Lynn

Sandra G.

ZoeJ.

Elizabeth E.

Heather

Beatrice L.
Michelle
Lauren R.
Lacie M.
Ashley M.
Tina M.

Miranda M.

Olivia
Katlyn L.
Martha A.
Monica R.
Raschel L.
Sydney
Jo Linda
Nikita M.
Carly J.
Crystal L.

12-2001 RVT
03-2011 RVT
02-2012 RVT
14-2011 RVT
08-2005 RVT
0599 RVT

02-2011 RVT
14-2004 RVT
04-2004 RVT
09-2001 RVT
0496 RVT

01-2010 RVT
0795 RVT

03-2013 RVT
07-2002 RVT

583 RVT

06-2012 RVT
17-2004 RVT

0995 RVT

14-2008 RVT
0198 RVT

13-2013 RVT
04-2013 RVT
18-2013 RVT
11-2000 RVT

18-2012 RVT

21-2013 RVT
19-2012 RVT
0195 RVT

1195 RVT

16-2004 RVT
11-2012 RVT
07-2007 RVT
10-2010 RVT
01-2003 RVT
20-2012 RVT

Animal Care Associates
Mountainview Veterinary Services
Audubon Animal Clinic

Canterbury Animal Hospital
Kanawha City Veterinary Hospital
Town & Country Animal Hospital
West Virginia University

Upshur Veterinary Hospital
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital
The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital
NCWV Veterinary Emergency Clinic
NCWYV Veterinary Emergency Clinic

Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

Wheeling Veterinary Associates
Valley West Veterinary Hospital

Grace Animal Hospital
NCWV Vet. Emergency Clinic
Middletown Animal Clinic

Dunbar Animal Hospital

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Kanawha Valley Animal Emergency
Services

North Central WV Emergency Clinic
Valley West Veterinary Hospital
Grace Animal Hospital

Animal Care Associates

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital
NVA Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic
Animal Care Associates

840 Oakwood Road

90 Southern Drive

17 Chenoweth Drive

410 Wilding Road

195 Middletown Circle

5405 MacCorkle Avenue SE
831 Old Fairmont Pike

P.0. Box 9029

4600 Smithfield Avenue

P.O. Box 49

1152 Shepherdstown Road

524 0Old Goff Mountain Road
131 Bunner Ridge Road, Suite 2
131 Bunner Ridge Road, Suite 2
2537 Route 982

1152 Shepherdstown Road

4D Elm Grove Crossing
201 Virginia Street West

151 Elk Creek Road

902 Lodgeville Road

131 Bunner Ridge Road, Suite 2
1615 Bobbeck Lane

RD 3, Box 153E

1419 Dunbar Avenue

619 Gaston Avenue

5304 MacCorkle Avenue, S.W.

131 Bunner Ridge Road, Suite 2
201 Virginia Street West

902 Lodgeville Road

840 Oakwood Road

286 Fairchance Road

286 Fairchance Road

619 Gaston Avenue

1504 36th Street

1745 Mileground Road

840 Oakwood Road

Charleston
Keyser
Bridgeport
Ravenswood
Fairmont
Charleston
Wheeling
Morgantown
Shadyside
Buckhannon
Martinsburg
Cross Lanes
Fairmont
Fairmont
Mt. Pleasant

Martinsburg

Wheeling
Charleston

Mt. Clare

Bridgeport
Fairmont
Fairmont
Wheeling
Dunbar
Fairmont

South Charleston

Fairmont
Charleston
Bridgeport
Charleston
Morgantown
Morgantown
Fairmont
Parkersburg
Morgantown
Charleston

\WAY
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
OH

wv
wv
wv
WV
wv
PA

wv

wv
wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv

wv

wv
WV
wv
WV
wv
wv
wv
\WAY
wv
wv

25314
26726
26330
26164
26554
25304
26003
26506
43947
26201
25404
25313
26554
26554
15666

25404

26003
25302

26408

26330
26554
26554
26003
25064
26554

25309

26554
25302
26330
25314
26508
26508
26554
26104
26505
25314



Rasey
Reagan
Ream-White
Reed
Richison
Ridenour
Ridenour
Riffle

Riffle-Casto

Ritchey
Robbins
Rohr
Romano
Rowan
Sandy
Schuetz
Selan
Shaffer
Shaver
Skaggs
Smith
Smith
Smith
Snider
Snyder
Snyder
Stewart
Stewart
Stotts
Stricker
Strope
Summers
Swank
Swecker
Tenney
Tune
Underwood
Varner

Stacey
Holly S.
Lindsay L.
Amber M.
Marla J.
Mary K.
Jeremy B.
Christy R.

Ellen L.

Courtney
Sammi
Kimberly D.
Anna
Tammy Adams
Jessica
Colleen
Natalie J.
Bonnie M.
Regina R.
Stefanie
Jaye L.
Jamie L.
Taylor N.
Kristin M.
Karli A.
Kathleen R.
Brooke N.
Mollie R.
Shannon L.
Bridga
Jenifer R.
Kelly J.
Gayle L.
Jayme C.
Lisa Godfrey
Alena K.
Brandi
Stacy L.

13-2009 RVT
01-2013 RVT
12-2011 RVT
14-2012 RVT
0796 RVT

03-2009 RVT
12-2009 RVT
06-2009 RVT

0286 RVT

12-2013 RVT
19-2013 RVT
0698 RVT

0384 RVT

02-2005 RVT
08-2013 RVT
08-2007 RVT
1096 RVT

06-2010 RVT
18-2004 RVT
11-2010 RVT
07-2006 RVT
09-2007 RVT
21-2012 RVT
08-2006 RVT
04-2011 RVT
04-2005 RVT
04-2006 RVT
01-2011 RVT
07-2012 RVT
11-2008 RVT
08-2008 RVT
10-2003 RVT
8015 RVT

13-2005 RVT
06-2000 RVT
07-2009 RVT
11-2003 RVT
16-2001 RVT

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Madison Animal Hospital

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital
Audubon Animal Clinic

Upshur Veterinary Hospital
Harrison Central Veterinary Hospital

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital
Animal Care Associates

Cheat Lake Animal Hospital

Wheeling Veterinary Associates
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital

Buckhannon Animal Clinic

Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Fairmont Veterinary Hospital
Madison Animal Hospital
Hillcrest Veterinary Clinic
Wheeling Veterinary Associates
Nicholas Animal Hospital

The Cross Lanes Veterinary Hospital
Town & Country Animal Hospital
Elk Valley Veterinary Hospital

Glen Dale Animal Hospital

NVA Paw Prints Veterinary Clinic

WV Dept. of Agriculture

Usphur Veterinary Hospital
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital
West Virginia University OLAR

6050 Glenmore #1

286 Fairchance Road

178 State Street

524 Old Goff Mountain Road
17 Chenoweth Drive

507 North Kanawha Street
2474 Birch Root Road

P.O. Box 49

P.O. Box 886

286 Fairchance Road

840 Oakwood Road

2408 Frenchton Road

230 Braddock Street

286 Fairchance Road

653 Tenmile Road

4D Elm Grove Crossing
619 Gaston Avenue

10254 SR 7

6 Vicksburg Road

P.O. Box 247

619 Gaston Avenue

619 Gaston Avenue

178 State Street

3083 Pt. Marion Road

4 D Elm Grove Crossing
325 Fairview Heights Road
47 Silos

524 Old Goff Mountain Road
831 Old Fairmont Pike
913 Old Frame Road

1710 Wheeling Avenue
1745 Mileground Road
443 Fox Lane

1900 Kanawha Blvd. East
P.O. Box 49

1152 Shepherdstown Road
P.O. Box 9029, 186-G HSN
110 Woodrow Street

Sylvania
Morgantown
Madison
Cross Lanes
Bridgeport
Beckley
Rowlesburg
Buckhannon

Bridgeport

Morgantown
Charleston
French Creek
Fairmont
Morgantown
Wallace
Wheeling
Fairmont
Rogers
Buckhannon
Fayetteville
Fairmont
Fairmont
Madison
Morgantown
Wheeling
Summersville
Williamstown
Cross Lanes
Wheeling
Elkview

Glen Dale
Morgantown
Fayetteville
Charleston
Buckhannon
Martinsburg
Morgantown
Marietta

OH 43560

wv
wv
wv
Wwv
wv
wv
wv

wv

wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
\WAY
OH

WV
wv
wv
WV
WV
wv
wv
wv
WV
wv
wv
AY
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
OH

26508
25130
25313
26330
25801
26425
26201

26330

26508
25314
26218
26554
26508
26448
26003
26554
44455
26201
25840
26554
26554
25310
26505
26003
26651
26187
25313
26003
25071
26038
26505
25840
25305
26201
25404
26506
45750



Waldron-
Bishop
Welch
Welch-
Dorman
Wells
Weterrings
Whetsell
White
Whitehair
Wilmoth
Wilson
Wisehaupt
Wright
Yates

Young

Zuchowski

Adrienne
Charity H.
Sharon

Natalie K.

Ingrid M.
Heather D.
Shannon L.
Stacey D.
Brandy J.

Carrie L.

Hillary

Maria F.

Sandra Thomson

Heather L.

Shelby

22-2013 RVT
14-2010 RVT
0584 RVT

12-2012 RVt
05-2003 RVT
0596 RVT

04-2000 RVT
11-2004 RVT
15-2012 RVT
02-2007 RVT
10-2012 RVT
09-2011 RVT
0185 RVT

09-2008 RVT

05-2013 RVT

Tri-State Veterinary Hospital

Middletown Animal Clinic

Dudley Animal Hospital

West Virginia University
Buckeye Run Veterinary Clinic
Beckley Veterinary Hospital
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

Parkersburg Veterinary Hospital

Middletown Animal Clinic
Shenandoah Veterinary Hospital

Berkeley Springs Animal Hospital

Grace Animal Hospital

6474 Merrits Creek Road
1615 Bobbeck Lane
#4 Cripple Creek Run

3200 Dudley Avenue

P.0O. Box 9303, 1 Medical Center Dr.

Rt. 2, Box 13

215 Dry Hill Road

1152 Shepherdstown Road
1377 Days Run Road

1504 36th Street

20 North 3rd Street

1615 Bobbeck Lane

1152 Shepherdstown Road

1692 Martinsburg Road

902 Lodgeville Road

Huntington
Fairmont
Milton

Parkersburg
Morgantown
Salem

Beckley
Martinsburg
Fairview
Parkerburg
Chambersburg
Fairmont
Martinsburg

Berkeley Springs

Bridgeport

WV
WV
DE

WV
wv
wv
wv
wv
WV
Wv
PA

wWv
wv

wv

wv

25702
26554
19968

26101
26506
26426
25801
25404
26570
26104
17201
26554
25404

25411

26330



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
CERTIFIED ANIMAL EUTHANASIA TECHNICIANS (CAET's)

2013 & 2014



Last Name
Adkins
Austin
Baughman
Bodie
Bowers
Brautigan
Brown
Browning
Bush

Byo

Carr
Chambers
Chambers
Clark
Cochran
Cook
Croshy
Cumm
Davis
Delaro
Demick
Ebersole
Farmer
Gee
Griswold
Gump
Hawk
Hepner
Herdman
Honaker
Hymes, Jr.
Johnson
Kidwell
Kincaid
King

King

Kuhn
Lambiotte

First Name
Christina
Courtney R.
Michael L.
Angela M.
Brandi M.
Cynthia M.
Kelly M.
Jerry A.
Sandra
Lorrie A.
Carrie L.
Sheila A.
Patricia E.
Donna G.
Janella L.
Lauren A.
Lillian E.
James F.
Jonathan C.
DonnaS.
Stephen C.
Jessica S.
Wilburn Ray
David M.
Joanne M.
Christina D.
James B.
Melissa D.
Lisa J.
Jeffery S.
Ricky L.
Dana R.
Melissa S.
Tara L.
Charles H.
David F.
Richard D.
Denise

CAET .

01-2003 CAET
12-2012 CAET
01-2004 CAET
01-2011 CAET
02-2007 CAET
03-2011 CAET
03-2009 CAET
04-2011 CAET
02-2004 CAET
01-2010 CAET
03-2007 CAET
13-2012 CAET
04-2009 CAET
27-2000 CAET
19-2002 CAET
19-2011 CAET
01-2012 CAET
14-2012 CAET
01-2006 CAET
07-2011 CAET
08-2011 CAET
06-2009 CAET
03-2003 CAET
04-2000 CAET
05-2010 CAET
09-2011 CAET
10-2011 CAET
03-2012 CAET
07-2010 CAET
04-2012 CAET
05-2012 CAET
07-2005 CAET
11-2011 CAET
14-2007 CAET
08-2007 CAET
09-2007 CAET
10-2003 CAET
12-2011 CAET

Facility Address

P.0. Box 579

278 Poor Farm Road
#1 Sabre Road

P.O. Box 392

554 Charles Town Road
37 Animal Shelter Drive
P.O. Box 392

300 Stratton Street
2550 Parkersburg Road
715 Gas Valley Road
P.O. Box 955

Location

Nicholas County Animal Shelter
Preston County Animal Shelter
Putnam Animal Relief Center
Humane Society of Parkersburg
Berkeley County Humane Society
Marshall County Animal Shelter
Humane Society of Parkersburg
Logan County Dog Pound

Roane County Animal Shelter
Hancock County Animal Shelter
New River Humane Society, Inc.
Jackson Couny Animal Shelter 86 County Farm Road
Jackson County Animal Shelter 86 County Farm Road
Kanawha Charleston Humane Association 1248 Greenbrier Street
Lewis-Upshur Animal Control Facility 38 W. Main Street
Marshall County Animal Shelter 37 Animal Shelter Drive
Marion County Animal Control 1039 Morgantown Avenue
Huntington-Cabell-Wayne Animal Control ¢ 1901 James River Road
Putnam Animal Relief Center #1 Sabre Road

Brooke County Animal Shelter 797 Mac Barnes Road
Berkeley County Humane Society 554 Charles Town Road
Jefferson County Animal Control 161 Poor Farm Road
Wyoming County Animal Control P.O. Box 376

Hampshire County Animal Control Shelter Rt. 1, Box 162-B

Berkeley County Humane Society 554 Charles Town Road
Marion County Animal Control 1039 Morgantown Avenue
Mineral County Animal Control Facility 150 Armstrong Street
Berkeley County Humane Society 554 Charles Town Road
Putnam Animal Relief Center #1 Sabre Road

Humane Society of Raleigh County 325 Grey Flats Road
Barbour County Animal Shelter 8 North Main Street
Monongalia Co. Canine Adoption Center 243 High Street, 2nd Floor

Mineral County Animal Control 150 Armstrong Street
New River Humane Society, Inc. P.O. Box 955

Monongalia Co. Canine Adoption Center 243 High Street, 2nd Floor
New River Humane Society, Inc. P.O. Box 955

Randolph County Humane Society P.O. Box 785

Jefferson County Animal Control 161 Poor Farm Road

City
Summersville
Kingwood
Winfield
Parkersburg
Martinsburg
Moundsville
Parkersburg
Logan
Spencer

New Cumberland

Fayetteville
Cottageville
Cottageville
Charleston
Buckhannon
Moundsville
Fairmont
Huntington
Winfield
Wellsburg
Martinsburg
Kearneysville
Pineville

Paw Paw
Martinsburg
Fairmont
Keyser
Martinsburg
Winfield
Beckley
Philippi
Morgantown
Keyser
Fayetteville
Morgantown
Fayetteville
Elkins
Kearneysville

State
wv
wv
WV
wv
WV
\WAY
WV
\AY,
wv
wv
wv
wv
WV
wv
wv
wv
wv
\AY
wv
wv
WV
wVv
AV
\WAY
wv
WV
wv
WV
WV
wv
VA%
wv
WV
wv
wVv
WV
wv
wv

Zip

26651
36537
25213
26102
25405
26041
26102
25601
25276
26047
25840
25239
25239
25311
26201
26041
26554
25701
25213
26070
25405
25430
24874
25434
25405
26554
26726
25405
25213
25801
26416
26505
26726
25840
26505
25840
26241
25430



Lewis Bethany K.
Lough Hubert A.
Lyons Susan L.

McCroskey, Douglas W.
McDonald Penny D.
McDougal, J Bernard R.
Monninger Tracy R.

Moore Heather R.
Overington JoAnn B.
Poling James

Pope Christina M.
Ramsey Juanita M.
Ring Natalie M.

Rogers-Geot Layla G.
Scheidegger Kelly J.

Sellers Robert L.
Shreve Charles L.
Smith Danny Joe
Stevens Shawn S.
Trout Gary W.
Van Horn  Bradford O.
Vincent Lorna L.
Wilson, Sr.  Joseph C.

Yarborough David J.

02-2009 CAET
11-2003 CAET
06-2012 CAET
07-2003 CAET
07-2012 CAET
02-2006 CAET
08-2012 CAET
10-2009 CAET
10-2000 CAET
09-2012 CAET
15-2011 CAET
13-2009 CAET
16-2011 CAET
10-2012 CAET
09-2003 CAET
16-2002 CAET
11-2012 CAET
09-2010 CAET
09-2004 CAET
15-2009 CAET
16-2009 CAET
17-2011 CAET
18-2011 CAET
15-2012 CAET

Greenbrier Humane Society
Webster County Animal Control Facility
Roane County Animal Shelter
Ohio County Animal Shelter
Humane Society of Parkersburg
Wetzel County Animal Shelter
Mercer County Animal Shelter
Harrison County Animal Control
Berkeley County Humane Society
Barbour County Animal Shelter
Jefferson County Animal Control
Ohio County Animal Shelter
Berkeley County Humane Society
Greenbrier Humane Society
Randolph County Humane Society
Wetzel County Animal Shelter
Brooke County Animal Shetler

Kanawha Charleston Humane Association

Harrison County Animal Control

Mason County Animal Shelter

Harrison County Animal Control

P.U.R.R. West Virginia, Inc.

Marshall County Animal Shelter
Monongalia Co. Canine Adoption Center

P.O. Box 305

2 Court Square, Room G-1
2550 Parkersburg Road
7011 National Road
P.O. Box 392

P.O. Box 156

961 Shelter Road

301 West Main Street
554 Charles Town Road
8 North Main Street
161 Poor Farm Road
7011 National Road
554 Charles Town Road
P.O. Box 305

P.0O. Box 785

P.O. Box 156

797 Mac Barnes Road
1248 Greenbrier Street
301 West Main Street
200 6th Street

301 West Main Street
306 Beech Street

37 Animal Shelter Drive
243 High Street, 2nd Floor

Lewisburg
Webster Springs
Spencer
Triadelphia
Parkersburg
New Martinsville
Princeton
Clarksburg
Martinsburg
Philippi
Kearneysville
Triadelphia
Martinsburg
Lewisburg
Elkins

New Martinsville
Wellsburg
Charleston
Clarksburg

Pt. Pleasant
Clarksburg
Grafton
Moundsville
Morgantown

wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
wv
LAY
WAY
WV

24901
26288
25276
26059
26101
26155
24740
26301
25405
26416
25430
26059
25405
24901
26241
26155
26070
25311
26301
25550
26301
26354
26041
26505



Last Name First Name CAET # Location Facility Address City |Statel Zip4|
Baughman Michael L. 01-2004 CAET Putnam County Animal Shelter #1 Sabre Road Winfield WV 25213
Bodie Angela M. 01-2011 CAET Humane Society of Parkersburg P.O. Box 392 Parkersburg WV 26102
Bolyard Bonnie 17-2013 CAET Taylor County Dog Pound 214 West Main Street Grafton WV 26354
Bowers Brandi M. 02-2007 CAET Berkeley County Humane Society 554 Charles Town Road Martinsburg WV 25405
Brown Kelly M. 03-2009 CAET Humane Society of Parkersburg P.O. Box 392 Parkersburg WV 26102
Browning Jerry A. 04-2011 CAET Logan County Dog Pound 300 Stratton Street Logan WV 25601
Bush Sandra 02-2004 CAET Roane County Animal Shelter 2550 Parkersburg Road Spencer WV 25276
Carpenter Sara 18-2013 CAET Marshall County Animal Shelter 37 Animal Shelter Drive Moundsville WV 26041
Carr Carrie L. 03-2007 CAET New River Humane Society, Inc. P.O. Box 955 Fayetteville WV 25840
Chambers Sheila A. 13-2012 CAET Jackson Couny Animal Shelter Box 86, County Farm Road  Cottageville WV 25239
Cochran Janella L. 19-2002 CAET Lewis-Upshur Animal Control Facility 38 W. Main Street Buckhannon WV 26201
Crosby Lillian E. 01-2012 CAET Marion County Animal Control 1039 Morgantown Avenue  Fairmont WV 26554
Davis Jonathan C. 01-2006 CAET Putnam County Animal Shelter #1 Sabre Road Winfield WV 25213
Delaro Donna S. 07-2011 CAET Brooke County Animal Shelter 797 Mac Barnes Road Wellsburg WV 26070
Demick Stephen C. 08-2011 CAET Berkeley County Humane Society 554 Charles Town Road Martinsburg WV 25405
Ebersole Jessica S. 06-2009 CAET Jefferson County Animal Control 161 Poor Farm Road Kearneysville WV 25430
Farmer Wilburn Ray ~ 03-2003 CAET Wyoming County Animal Control P.O0. Box 376 Pineville WV 24874
Ferrell Ashlie 15-2013 CAET Humane Society of Parkersburg P.O. Box 392 Parkersburg WV 26102
Gee David M. 04-2000 CAET Hampshire County Animal Control Shelter 142 Twin Oaks Road Paw Paw WV 25434
Griswold Joanne M. 05-2010 CAET Berkeley County Humane Society 554 Charles Town Road Martinsburg WV 25405
Hepner Melissa D. 03-2012 CAET Berkeley County Humane Society 554 Charles Town Road Martinsburg WV 25405
Herdman Lisa J. 07-2010 CAET Putnam County Animal Shelter #1 Sabre Road Winfield WV 25213
Hymes, Jr. Ricky L. 05-2012 CAET Barbour County Animal Shelter 8 North Main Street Philippi WV 26416
Iseli Gregory S. 03-2013 CAET Huntington-Cabell-Wayne Animal Control Shelter 1901 James River Road Huntington WV 25701
James Matthew . 23-2013 CAET Harrison County Animal Control 301 West Main Street Clarksburg WV 26301
Johnson Dana R. 07-2005 CAET Monongalia Co. Canine Adoption Center 243 High Street, 2nd Floor Morgantown WV 26505
Kidwell Melissa S. 11-2011 CAET Mineral County Animal Control 150 Armstrong Street Keyser WV 26726
Kincaid Tracy 20-2013 CAET Greenbrier Humane Society P.O. Box 926 Lewisburg WV 24901
King David F. 09-2007 CAET New River Humane Society, Inc. P.O. Box 955 Fayetteville WV 25840
King Charles H. 08-2007 CAET Monongalia Co. Canine Adoption Center 243 High Street, 2nd Floor Morgantown WV 26505
Kuhn Richard D. 10-2003 CAET Randolph County Humane Society P.O. Box 785 Elkins WV 26241
Lambiotte Denise 12-2011 CAET lJefferson County Animal Control 161 Poor Farm Road Kearneysville WV 25430
Lawson Tracy R. 04-2013 CAET Nicholas County Animal Shelter P.0. Box 579 Summersville WV 26651
Lough Hubert A. 11-2003 CAET Webster County Animal Control Facility 2 Court Square, Room G-1 Webster Springs WV 26288
Lyons Susan L. 06-2012 CAET Roane County Animal Shelter 2550 Parkersburg Road Spencer WV 25276
Martin Stacey 05-2013 CAET Mercer County Animal Shelter 961 Shelter Road Princeton WV 24740
McCroskey, Jr.  Douglas W. 07-2003 CAET Ohio County Animal Shelter 7011 National Road Triadelphia WV 26059
McDougal, Jr. Bernard R. 02-2006 CAET Wetzel County Animal Shelter 399 Mollohan Drive New Martinsville WV 26155
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